
a.IUKI 
Electronic Handstitching Machine 

ii-T/\:JI'"A7':J7-v:V:J 

FLS-350 

PARTS LIST 
'/ ' ' / ' ' ' :. ',' . '::- -.t~ '.;,.[~ 

' ' ' ' ' ''.. ,, ' . ~ ' ' ' ' "' ', ,<' ~ ... '->.}~ 

19520501 
No.0361-02 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 

-~-·;t IJ ;;1. ~ Q)~1J 

1. Ttle part numbers of parts shown in the f1gure Indicate the correspondrng number> (Ref. No.) shown by the lnde~. 
[;;'IL:.;'f.;: ~ il.t:llfl~'l,(7)g"'g4- :i, !:g]l~..;.. 0 h '( l• 7.>\o (Rul No; I~>MrL:;T 61' ;,- T ·1 ? A 1: .l: -~-"( • .f V'Jg"g'if>'J• :h tr r, 3. T 

2. Eo:plenatioo of codes 
sr.~V'Jmi!A 

1 J Codes on the "Nore" column 
~ ;u::~: '!!Ill m ti: -i} 

G) c.. . means th•s part tS changed from the previous parts list. 
ijC@m~.:-•;; 1) A~ 1.;: M L <: ~@~~ <' n f:lllla"'a ~-~'*- L l T 

#Jl ...... , refer to the "Note" e>;planation at bottom of pa!/El. 
o01 ..._.-,:;;em • .. U~: r7JI!I.B)j~"'~!l:LCT;>.c•, 

2) Codes on the "E.G. (Eng•neering change)'' column 
·-;r !II!:~ !'l" 1M (l)iG ~ 
(i) A.10183 ... Added from October, 1983 

19834-IO!'l .t 'J ,f;_jJ[ ~ h t~" 

~ 0.10/83. . . Ot»oleted from October. 1983 
198J1f-10J'l.t f) f!'IJ~j:;l. :t'.t: 

W~n previo"s parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not lnterchangeable w1th e~<;h other: 
$~"~ rlJ:Ei ~~'1:/r '·' '-' 7 1! rlJ 11S ~ 

I In this case, even obsoleted part 10.1 can be ordered w•th the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates omd place your orders. 
.:: (l)lflSI;ti!liJft (Di ~ t'l r~,f~oJt"t: 'L.:: ,:f.J<::T ~ 1 T !r ":>, ~J!i!'fl ::.!: t'J, c---r r_t,-(1)$~"~ ~,JilR L l.:: .:EXT~ c•, 

Example {:§IJ) 

Ref, 
No. 

Lr~-1' 
r[' 

Note 
,:U[. 

0 

0 

• 

' 

Pan No. 

'· .. 
61401-100.()()0 
81401-100-000-A 
61105·200.(100 

I s11os!loo.ooo I 

Description E.C. 
'o\r'J!.lf- A 

Needle bar 
,-----:;:-, 
:0.10/831 

Needle bar ~A__,'!_.0/8~ 
Frame cove-r c.- " ,0.10/83, 

Frame cover ~.10/8~ 

! ~. ~ In """'when prevoous parts and ~>ew part are ontercha~>ge<~ble w•th each othe<: 
$Q0~<T!!i.~·l'it>' .1, ~ lfi'S-<T! ;i(f! 

Amt. . 
" 

Aeq. .. , . 
"'I) ot-
'' I) ;r: 

I s11os-3oo.ooo l • 
7c J...1J •" -

In this case the new pert ~>umber •s replaced on the·· .f'a~ 1Japanese]" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.:: <n~SI:. IJ;l$g"amtOJ<'::Q0 u:fi"WWI: + tlC f>'h ~iii L l• .f'a&n·i[.A - -r .1, 'I l --r (I) -r, f!i' L l•a"!.& T:. ;±::z""" ;}- c•, 

@ C.10f83 

I 
_Correct No. 
J:EL'-'c"'g& 

Frame cover 

Please order by the correct part number. 
jE l '-'Q"'a4 '(· .: ;j::Y.:T ;!- '-' .. 

@ M.l0/83 The amount requ•red,. chan!JI'd f•om October, 1983 
Tl'le new amount requ~red "shown'" the "Amt. Req'" column. 

~ • 
' Wrorog No. 

;?-: ~g· 

1983lf-lOJ'l .t ~ nan·;:-'JI: ,: r.. -J t: .:: (l)J.t-g-~all'l;i: l.iJ!i' L,, ;~a "'tl<ffi L -r iiJ fJ J. T .. 
3f Codes on tl'le "Amt. Req:· cOh.omn 

":!!:a· 111l(l)!r.~-

CDz 
@ 2.0 

@) 11). 

Indicates amount require-d is 2. 
:!I: a, 21![ !-~:t? L l T, 
11\dtcate< length ;n meters. 1unrt•s me1erl 
1!1:;<-, 2-"-~l'-'~'ti<:t?L;tT" (_._1.iLil.>'-rJ~CT) 

lrod1cates paru obsolete-d from 1he parts list. 
:: m~-:-·:; '! ;>. r 'h' ':> IW~.;. n t: SM'~---c To 

lndrcates sub parts wh•ch construct the assembly pan:. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm. ··and :7 ~ in Japanese, il\ the '"Oescr•PtlOn'" column. 
lill.$Q"Q~'IIti'XL.Cc•~'f-ill~"~~~:t?L;fT .tllill.f'~llQ"~;3~1:91'::Zl ~~~,.,· to:Z-CO! l::~fii:L-(iiJfJJ.T, 

~-~·~·-·-·-·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·---·-·-·-·-·-·---·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-··· . . 

' 1 

When Ordering The Spare Parts: 
In order to ensure that. we deli~er the correct partS to you, please clearly state when ordering the cortesporod•ng PART NUMBER 

(ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (e:ot. 0010-01. given at the bottom r~ght of the ccwer) or the MACHINE SERIAL 

NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. 

::.. O".l~~- •:; ') ;;:. ~ t.: ~Cii ~ tL -c l',;, MfflaB,~ ~ .:· ;J:.;t O".l~ (;t, $~"'" O".l#~ (1§1J;.t l;t, B 1109·012-AOOl -c .:· ,i_XT 2- l' o 

*h tt "(' =<~ 0) r-:-':; 1) A 1'- G')'FI!#--5 (~*a-tiT' i§J ;t ;;!'' Nc.OO 10·0 1) :X. {j' ~~*#-~ ~ .:'i~.*t-Ji''i\1 h. [;f~ l' -c 
' j 9 o :X., G2:~ O".l t: dJ$ .. .,"0".l-$tJ'-gr~ c: t,j.·,;, t£-.g--n, ~ !J £ Torr .:·--y iJI:.T t!- ~' 6 . ... ._ .............................................................................................................................................................................. .-.......... ~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·"' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
§ In 

L FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · I 
i>o (:;!; • :JJ " -lliH*' 

2. GEAR BOX FRAME COMPONENTS· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3 
""-~"'*>:7?-r,!'ll>\ 

3. HANDLE & MOTOR COMPO~ENTS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 5 
)\/ f:'Jl.-. ~-;7-&Jff. 

4. LOOPER COMPO~ENTS· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 7 
JV-1\-IJ,k'j~ 

5. THREADING COMPONE~S · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 9 
*-i!!ill\!1>\ 

6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ( 1) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 11 
lti*r.!'il>\ ( I ) 

7. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS(2) · · · · ·· · · ·· · · · ·· · · · · · ··· · · · · · · ·· · · ·· · · · · · · I3 
ltl*ll!li*- ( 2 ) 

8. DRUM COMPONENTS· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · I5 
F 7 Ldl<lf*-

9. DRUM SHAFT COMPONDTS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 17 
F"?A:/"7 Fr.!'if*-

IO. LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS·········································· I9 
TJ~-;'-il!lffi 

I L THREAD GRASP & NEEDLE GRASP COMPONE!iTS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 I 
*-:>IJ>l> . U-:>IJ>l>r.!'il*' 

12. THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS······································· 23 *" :f ,>; ll!l I*-
I3. K]';EE PRESS LIFTER COMPONENTS····································· 25 

lllL.Uf ll!ll*-
14. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 7 

JS;<r,!'lffi 

I5. UPPER & LOWER FEED COMPONENTS (I I · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 2 9 
J:Tif; ~Ill!!*- (I I 

I6. UPPER & LOWER FEED COMPONENTS (2) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 3I 
J:Tit;~r.!'il>\ (21 

l7. CABLE COMPONENTS· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 33 
7-7 Ml.1ffi 

I8. CO~TROL BOX COMPONENTS··········································· 35 
miJilll * > 7 7- ll1l H\ 

I9. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS··········································· 36 
1'1 r,;: ,j', ll!ll*-

20. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (!I · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 31 
t-7'~ ~ >RM~~~ ( 1 l 

2L OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS (2) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 39 
:t/::/ 3 Y=gj;dt~~ ( 2) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 40 
'.f,~ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ COVER COMPONENTS 
L ~:E :!J IH!!li* 

I 

\ 

\3 14~ 
, 15-~ 

\8 

52-,----. 

! 16~ 

- 1 -

54 
'jf--55 
-56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S .C R I P T I 0 N t " t { A~T. 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------· 
1 166-78906 TABLE f-rA- 1 
2 166-79102 BELT COVER "'.M::IJJI-- 1 
3 ST-4041621-SN TAPPING SCREW j')t:o/-i$1-.. 2 
4 WP-0430801-SC WASHER M4 t:7,~::1J·* ~i~*<A- M4 2 
5 111-50307 MAGNET ::ztf-1'11 <?.:i:'J~ 1 
6 111-50406 FELT :JtJf!t JIH 1 
7 167-18009 TAPPING SCREW )·~ry)•Yt'J~t7j'Jt:0 /*)• 2 
a 111-50208 CASE Jt).{ll I 
9 167-15906- STAY -) ... l.?l131 ~t:-731::(7- 1 

10 167-18009 TAPPING SCREW )·~q-)•Yt'J:\:,7',!'11::: 0 /¥$1• 2 
11 88204-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT t::\:',!.$1 ,_,! 2 
12 167-18207 TAPPING SCREW y-~~Y-Yt'J~t"'·~'Jt:0 /:i:Y- 6 
13 118-49502 DRAWER t:H•Y 1 
14 166-79201 HOOK BRACKET t:')l:b1tt?• 1 
15 167-17704 TAPPING SCREW y·~qy•y;t'J:\:t"'•1t'JI::: 0 /*Y• 2 
16 167-l73oa SCREW 7~-1'~7-'JY~I-:.I*Y.B 2 
17 S~-0051001-SC SCREW ~n¥Y .. 6 
18 166-78708 REAR COVER ?~J\0 ·U 1 
fg 167-17803 TAPPING SCREW y·~q)•7t'J*O'J::IJ7~'Jt:0 Y*Y~ 6 
20 166-79003 HINGE Hi'Jll.YH:b.J?~"' 2 
21 SM-6051802-TP SCREW M5 Lola 11'J:ll?Yt;t• A+ 6 
22 VS-0510002-KH SPRIHG WASHER 5.!Xa.SX1.3 ll"'*'·z·* 5.1X9.2X1.3 6 
23 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7, .. 1J .. * ~::IJ"'l<' MS 6 
24 166-77908 INSTALLING PLATE ~I}"J'f]-..7'f"J~ 2 

~5 L:JO D"J::IJ?ftt•A-1- H5X0.8 L=lO 2 
28 IJP-0531001-SC WASHER t:7f~::IJ-1 ~~-~~4- HS 2 
29 166-77809 ADJUSTING BOLT t:~1t'.lt.·u 3 
30 NH-6060003-SC HUT M6 D"J~Jt"J ~ ~6 3$':t 3 
31 166-77700 GEAR BOX INSTALLING BASE ~~'1-lt .. 'J?~PJ'J19t. i 1 
32 \iS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MlO A~-1:,~::1J-..* H10 2 
33 SH-6102512-TP SCREW H10Xl.5 L=25.0 D"Jt??tlt-4~ HIO L=25 2 
34 Slt-9125013-SB SCREW H12 L=SO O"Jt?t-4-~ H12 L=SO 2 
35 HM-6120000-SD NUT Ml2 O"J::IJ?t"J~ Ml2 JY:t 2 
36 165-54800 CONTROL BOX t-1':\'.3 )1-:J 1 
37 SH-6041202-TP SCREW ~4X0.7 L=12 11'1t?7tt-.H 2 
3a \iS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 ll ... .'f,.:lJ .. -1: M4 2 
39 166-78005 SWITCH COVER H"JftA•- 1 
40 G6770-150-000 POWER SOURCE SWITCH T-j1•:,.- H'J:f 1 
41 166-78807 FRONT COVER ?!lie*~ 1 
42 SM-6051202-TP SCREW H5X0,8 L=12 O"J:ll?7tt•A-~ HSX0.8 L=12 2 
43 \IP-0531001-SC WASHER t:7f"'::IJ ... -* ~:lJ-~x~ MS 2 
44 \I'S-0510002-KH SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.SX1.3 ll .. *t·z-* 5.1X9.2X1.3 2 
45 SH-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L=15 11'J:b?Y1t• A-~ 2 
46 HH-6201202-SC HUT M20 11"J::IJ'Jt"J~ M20 H=12 3$:t 4 
47 167-16508 ADJUSTER FOOT ADJUSTER FOOT 4 
48 187-16003 CATCH CLIP ::IJ7:lJ .. 1t:\'Y"Jf?rJ'J7° 3::1J·~ I 
49 167-15609 CASTER H:.t1- 4 

52 166-7760! FRAME ;j;j-)1-( I 
53 •OJ SM-6062002-TP SCREW M6 Lo2Q D"Ji?7tlt-kl- M6 L=20 4 
54 •OJ 165-63IOa TRANSfORMER COVER ~'7Y~1Jll"'- 1 
55 •OJ 'SK-404080 1-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=a t"'"':J*Y .. M4X0.7 L=8 4 
56 <OJ VS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 )\-*' z-* M4 4 
57 <01 165-64304 TRANSFORMER DSX-5210 ~7Y~ DSX-5210 I 
58 •oi SM-9060813-SC SCREW M6 Loa 8:11?t;"'U M6 L=8 4 

WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.S a 

NOTE (;lig2) #Ol.. ... For '2SJV to 440V (For expart) 250V-440V!Il (lftll\!ll) 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. GEAR BOX FRAME COMPONENTS 
'\' -\' ;j{ ., 7 ;<. ll!l 1*-

I 
2 
"v 

-3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .NO. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTJOH AltT. 
~~~~~--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 ,. 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

33 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
M 
67 
58 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 

166-80100 
SS-4090615-SP 
166-80001 
SM-0040801-S( 
166-79805 
166-79904 
SS-7120410-TP 
167-16409 
167-17902 
\IS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430801-SC 
166-79607 
KH-6040001-SC 
167-17902 

165-90200 
165-90309 
SM-6061552-TP 
\IS-0510002-KN 
166-29206 
165~54552 
165-41!505 

RC-2800002-KP 
167-10105 
SM-4040801-SC 
166-29305 
166-24009 

SS-2090510-SP 
167-99405 
167-99504 
166-51705 
SS-1060610-SP 
155-52018 
168-79207 
SS-6121210-SP 
166-51606 
167-13604 
SM-6050802-TP 
\'P-0841601-SC 
166-52216 
166-52315 
167-17308 
166-79318 
166-24405 
RC-3200002-KP 
SIH 150004-00 
NM-6030003-SC 
SM-8030802-TP 
SH-6062002-TP 
\'S-0610602-Ktl 
IJP-0541601-SC 
HX-0011400-0E 
165-53851 
SM-6104502-TP 
N~-6030001-St 
SH-8031002-TP 
166-52109 
156-51902 
167-04314 
168-77409 
167-04512 
B1109-481-000 
SS-5060220-SP 
SS-1090750-SP 
HA-0025100-10 
HA-0025100-00 
168-79108 
SS-4090815-SP 
158-00104 
SS-4090515-SP 
168-11507 
168-11200 
168-77805 

SAFETY COVER i':tt•:ttli·-
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t'I•H• 9/64-40 L=6 
COVER BRACKET tll--7•?t1~ 

SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 ~7::rJ~~- H4X0.7 L=8 
BED COVER "<'I~ .il',·-
PLATE SPRING ~" 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=4.2 ?~'7*~- 3/15-28 L~4.2 
HINGE t:t~· 
SCREW ~-~~~·Yt,~O'Iil'~~1t~Yt~· 

SPRING WASHER H4 ~'~.*,·il·~ H4 
II/ASHER ll4 t7'f'"i'"ii d'"H~ ll4 
PLATE 7¢1<-~ 
NUT H4 0'1t7t'1~ M4X0.7 1~~ 
SCREII $J-~,;,·n,~o1;!1~$:'1t~:t?~· 

I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

2 
I 
4 
4 
a 
I 
4 
2 

~.J<±____--i;MW~-+-
FLUORESCENCE LIGHT 
LIGHT 
SCREII M6 L::15 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1 3 
BRACKET 
PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 
OPERATION PANEL 

RETAINIG PIN 
BEARING 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
GEAR BOX COVER 
GEAR BOX FRAME A 

!KG B 

SPRING M4 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 
SCRE~ 9/54-40 L=S 
THROAT PLATE A 
THROAT PLATE B 
WORKPIECE PLATE 
SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 
FINGER PLATE 
SPACER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
STAND 
BALL PLUNGER 
SCREW H5 L=8 
WASHER 8.4Xl7.4X1.6 
HOLDER 
LEVER 
SCRI":\1 
TABLE COVER 
LO'iER FRAME 
C RING 
RAD HtL BEAR lNG 
HUT 
SCREW H3XO. 5 L=8 
SCREW H5 L=20 
s?RIKG WASHER 6.lX12.2X1.S 
'iASHER 
HOB 
PB-2 CABLE ASH. 
SCREW M10 L::45 
\HIT 1'13 
SCRE'i 
SET PLATE 
BUSHING A 
SLIDE PLATE 
SLIDING ?LATE BASE 
SLIDING PLATE GUIDE (Bl 
SPR I Nil 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 
SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 
swiTCH BUTTON 
SWITCH 
HOLDER COVER 
SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 
HOLDER 
SCREW 9754-40 L=5 
?LUG (UPPER) 
SHIM (1) 
FINGER COVER 

-4-

MV~ W\V7 • .4?·1'r 
~V'.I71~ RP~ 
C:'1l!7Yt;t•,n 
l'l•:f't•:t-~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
J H'H 
')')'""*" 1-II.Y'J.:l. 
'!'J'fl'lo*" 

L=IO 

7-')$J~(t7·~~7~1--7t•) 

C:li-~H'l 30.1 YH"J 
..,·ytJ'.I'J-
tii.~:J*;;- M4XO. 7 L=S 
:t•'i'-:$.-·i~;(:lll\-­

:t•t-t~,,;(7~-l. A 

,.,,.,., " 
O'll!'Jyt;t." ... ~ 
n''i-1=~- 9/54-40 L=S 
1'1'11$! (A) 
1'1'11$! (B) 
~;)-'JIJfL-~ 

t71:J- 3/32-56 L=S.S 
J91~t­

h')t1'3'Jl'\6-t-
t?~$J· 3716-28 L=9 
;($1'.1~-

~.:::r.- ~ ... 7° 'I '.I;)- 'i'-
0'1:ll77t;t·~~ M5XO. 7 L~8 
t?'f·~·* ~t~~?~ M8 
;.;t•t.,~ ..... ,-­
*;)-t':l~l<l'l--

7~~$17''~~~~~~-a 
7-7"!>111'1-­
-;)',1:1~-l. 

Ct'$:~~'1 
7-;)-i'JL-;)·~,, 

U'1t7t'l~ H3X0.5 3~~ 
~)I*-;)~ 

U?~~Yt;•-'t M6 L~20 
~~~1,"lr"'l< M6 
t?t•t•j< ~lr-~?-" M5 
'In 
PB-2 'r-7-~7~ 

C:'li?rtt•u MlO L=45 
U7lr?t'1t M3X0.5 1~~ 
t~;):;:.• H3X0.5 L::10 
~)!-ill 

7"'1';)~ (A) 
A'\-~--i$1 

A'\ '"•HSI<:lf$1"1 
l"<.'H!lr;..N(B) 
lrl.l!l'l'- 1\- .',< 

1:?.',<~- 3/32-55 L=2 
~'~lPJ'1'r*;)" 
l1"11 t.'"h Yt 
M'l1 
:.~o9·- :lll\--
t'\·*~- 9/64-40 L=8 
t7~:11t7• 

f'l"+~'" 9/54-40 L=S 
~~tY(')l) 
11.1~ ·:~~11· -f1')t'i'Vl. (1 l 
:JT1~t·z,-,·-

I 
(!) 
4 
4 

I 
I 
4 
I 

I 
2 
4 
4 
I 
I 

2 
4 
1 
I 
1 
2 
I 
I 
4 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 
4 
I 
I 
1 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
3 
I 
4 
j 
2 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
5 
l 
I 
I 
4 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3· HANDLE & 1\ / ;,: ;t,... .MOTOR COMPONENTS 
't-7-ll!lf,f, 

- 5-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.MO. NOTE PART ~0. OESCRI~TIOH A~T. 

---------------------------------------------~-------------------------------------------------
1 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

10 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

48 
49 
50 
5I 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

" 60 
61 
62 
63 

SM-5052002-TP 
IIS-0410002-KN 

166-24504 
VS-0820002-KH 
SM-6082502-TP 
81210-7131-000 
166-79508 
SM-6052502-TP 
liS-0410002-KH 
156-25402 
SB-1120002-00 

Sii-6030602-TP 
165-69550 
SH-6041202-TP 
166-25303 
167-15005 
SH-6051202-TP 
VS-0510002-KH 
166-45400 
167-15401 
166-45301 

156-45202 
166-4490S 
SM-6061552-TP 
YS-0610002-KH 
166-45103 
167-15104 
167-05303 
167-10709 
166-45004 
RC-3700002-KP 
166-44809 
SH-8060802-TP 
SH-6062502-TP 
VS-0610002-KH 
166-44700 
166-78500 

SCREW M5 L~zo 
SPRING 'o'fi.SHE~ M4 
GEAR PIN 1 
BEARING 

CENTER SHAFT 
SPRING 'I'ASHER H8 
SCREii H8 L:25 
BALL BEARIHG 
INSTALLING BAS£ 
SCREII M5X0.8 L=25 
SPRING IIASHER H4 
GEAR PIN 1 
BEARING 

H3 
SCREii M3X0.5 L=6 
SYNCHRONIZER ASH. 
SCRE~ H4X0.7 L=l2 
FIXED ROO 
YEDGE BELT 
SCREW H5X0,8 L~12 
Sf'RIHG 'o'ASHER 5.1X8.5Xl 3 
'JII.SHER 
IDLER PULLEY 
IDLER SHAFT 

5.1X12.2XL5 
IDLER BRACKET 
PULLEY, IHTERMEDIATE 
SCREY H6 L=l5 
SPRING ~ASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xt.S 
\lASHER 
'o'EOGE BELT 
IIOTER PULLEY 
BEII.R IH!i 
BtARlNG COLLAR 
RETAINING RING 37 
PULLEY SHAFT 
SCREV H6 L"'8 
SCRE'I M6 L=25 
SPRING WASHER S.IX12.2X1.5 
BRACKET 
STAY 

c 

NOTE (it!E:;· #01 ... Used only In achlnes No.l Lo 20. 

- 6-

01~717~-~~ M5XO.S L~zo 
ll'i<t":ll-i' M4 
~-'H::""J I 
'I'YIJ"J'J- 0=12X28 
l:'J!I'J"Ii<" {.j 

ll"icf":ll"it M8 
u":II7Yt;t·.u 
.4--)!'1° -IJ 'I'YIJ"J'J• 
~·J'J'r)l:- { 
ll'Jil'JYH·4-~ 
11-.jl:f·il-i< M4 
.. - ... -~·;; 1 
..,-yrJ:_,'J· D=l2X28 
t'>M"~<' E 
t:Y)I:-'f""'I­
'I"Y1JY7. 20X42 

!1/~- ... 
flY~- !,;11!1--

ll'.jl:1't"i< 3.1X5.9X0.7 
tl'J:II'Jyt~·,..r H3X0.5 L=6 
FLS :;rY'Jil 7~ 
0'1:11'JY-t;•,u 
:JH:IIt'l­
'l.l'Jf"'l"l·~ 
O'J:II'77tt<'.H 1<5X0.8 L"-12 
~·-?:1'tl'i< 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
,-r;. 
!:.7" 7 Y·H '7 
Y1V7 ".1"'7 
~,;,•:11·;< ~Jl"HI, M8 

i'·n·-; 7'7'r'1~ 
f:t~lJ:,7o -IJ 
O~lJ'Jyt;t;•.H 

11"h"ii"i' R6 
:n.t'J'I:.'t 
~.t·}f· .... -~~ 
'1:-~-f _,,_ 
'1-i'•J;.-'1-
'I"Y9:/1"'i7-
C:II·$1~;>:') 

"J':t'):Jl;,J" -IJ:;r•'J 
~;l;l::)" H6 L=B 
O'l:ll'li't~-~~ H6 L=25 
11"h~:11'* loiS 
7'H'Jt-
:<'i'­
O':':II'JYt;J;•U 

7H)I: 7''1".1J. 
/~1~;.-,,.., 

" AC'J'-;;;·t-:il C'J~ 
'€-:il·'l--)1 

H4X0.7 L=l2 

2 
2 
1 

1 
4 
4 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
2 
I 
1 
I 

2 
2 
I 
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
1 
I 
2 

' ' I 
I 
2 

2 
2 

2 
I 
I 

tl'1t'771";!;-.U M4XO. 7 L~lO ·2 
"·*r;r,·* H4 2 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. ;ooPE~ COMPONENTS 
v-J\-1!11{,\\ 

9 

- 7-

' 28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE Pi\RT NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: :.- ;l. 1 AMT. 
~-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

' g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

166-28109 
166-25808 
I66-65101 
I -11 I 
I67-14503 
166-28307 
166-25600 
166-25709 
SH-8050812-TP 
166-27507 
166-99605 
IIM-6060001-SC 
SS-6121210-SP 
166-27903 
NS-6I20310-SP 
166-27705 

7~'))1J.(?'Jt'JI}'I):)):)~'JU) 1 
..,:;:;.:,.:;.-•'1 I 
v-.,,;-t 1 
·~*:;.-- 4 

~~-~~ 
I 
I 
I 
I 

BUSHHIG 
FLAT GEAR J 
SHAFT 

KEY 
BUSH nm 
FLAT GEAR I 
FLAT GEAR H 
SCREW k5X8 
SPRING 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
NUT M6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L~l2 
YASHER 
NUT 3/I6-28 
ROLLER PIN 

7.'J)IJ. 
1::7!1'1-~•i' J 
$''1'7~ (?'Jf'JI):).'J} 
t'J~ 'i­
jJ~i'.H-

7· 'J:lJ. ( ??:t'J'I '1:;$':;:7• 'JII:m) 
1::7!1'7- 4-i' I 
1::711'1--''<' H 
•:nv~ MSX0.8 L~8 
1::'\"-II•.Ht"•'l -'·11°;07•) 
~~·u·t 
[l'JJJ'Jt'!• J.!6 l$'J. 
1::7*?- 3/15-28 L=9 
1::7']'1)1'1' 
O'Jll'Jt'H 3/16-28 
n-7 l::0 :i 

O'J:O'JYt:J:•,n M6 L"'2C 
[l-'i )111--
7-'!)IJ.(t';!••a-/lo ;;.·'J?'lO) 

2 
I 
I 
I 
3 

3 
I 

32 165-30600 HOLDER 
33 SH-6053502-SP SCREW 115X0.8 L=35 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

47 
48 

52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
52 
63 

NM-6050001-SC 
I66-30709 
iiS-0410002-KK 
SM-6041502-TP 
I66-30402 
166-31004 

HUT 145 
LEVER 

WASHER 5.1X8.5X1 3 

SPRING WASHER 114 
ScREW W4XO. 7 L=15 
LONG COLLAR 
HOLDER 

,~,,-,-~ S.IX9.2Xl.3 
tl'J:O'Jt'lf- M"5X0.8 lVJ. v,-_ 
,-*,~11-i" M"4 
r:.-~· ... ·:.- ~:J;<Y 
n:.-'l-117-
MJ-

I 
I 
2 
2 
I 
I 

166-29602 LEFT LOOPER SHAFT I 
SS-3660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 2 

~--~LEVER HO~LD~E~·~.-------------~~~~~~Cl~--~l--
WP-0430801-SC 
I66-29800 
167-17605 
166-30014 
166-30113 
NM-6030001-SC 
166-29917 
166-31814 
166-31707 
155-31509 
166-31400 
156-31608 

Yi\SHER M4 
LOOPER ARM" 
NUT 
DISK 
ROLLER 
NUT M3 
LEFT LOOPER 
R Hi liT LOOPER 
PIH 2 
HUT 
TENS TON SPR IIIG 
COLLAR 

SM-6086002-TP SCREW 
168-77508 MOUNTING BASE 

SCREW 1/3-44 L=l2 
FLANGE SET SCREW 

SM-6041502-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L"'15 
MN-6040001-SC NUT M4 

- 8-

1::7,.11-* ~11-:t-~~ M4 
""0-f-t.. 
D'J:tJ'JJ'JOt'J~ A 
9-1',-7 
~-" -u-7-
D'J:ti'Jtn M3XO 5 l~J. 
t•iYI;-11°-
~:t-·4--11¢-
1:::¢:.0(2) 
m 
TY?::I:.0/1--lt 
:07-

O'Jt,7:t<t--.H 
7-7'r? •• 1)'Jlr~--1 

t7i":.-· L=l2 
~:Ji"'l- . L=3 
t-:..v~ ... ~:.. •;~.;.:;.­

.a,:O'Jt'r M4XO. 7 l$'J. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



THREADING COMPONENTS 
5 . * ;m [., Ill! {,1\ 

5 

\~ 

4 

20 

! )
5 

16 

~/ 13 
~ 

17 

18 

- 9-

10 
! 

II 

~~~ 
-~ 

{ 
' 
10 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N ' > ; 1 AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 SM-6082502-TP SCREW M8 L=25 ll"J:b?7t*•,n I 
2 IIS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER H8 ll-¥, .. :!1.1 H8 I 
3 166-29404 BRACKET ;·?t~n I 
4 167-12101 PIN "11:1-ryt0 Y I 
5 166-29503 BUSHING r"')!::z. I 
6 166-33406 THREADING NEEDLE -H}IJ~ll !) I 
7 166-33307 NUT ~:i"!H"JI- 1 
8 166-33208 ROD NJ:1'f1f:: 0 Y I 
9 166-32705 THREAD IltG LEVER 11-1-?$/ltA•- 1 

IO 167-18405 SCRE~' 11-H~Itll .. -1-jH. 4 
11 156-32804 AUXILIARY LEVER "'~ 3[11\ .. - I 
I2 HM-6050001-SC HUT H5 ll"J:IJ?t"JI- M5X0.8 l~::z. I 
I3 167-17100 SCRE~ 7 .. 7t"JH:i-i$1 .. A 2 
14 166-32507 BRACKET ;-,,.., .. 1 
I5 166-32606 BUSH lNG ;-..,~J. 2 
I6 166-33109 DISK WASHER '9'7')1$1'\' I 
I7 NM-603000I-SC HUT M3 ll"J:IJ?t"JI- H3X0.5 J)::z. I 
I8 SH-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT H3 X IO 11"1~171*·~1- H3X0.5 L=lO I 
I9 I66-33000 SPRING -i$1-!Jll .. * I 
20 I66-32903 OU IDE COLLAR 7Yt11J7- I 

- 10-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS(!) 
*~llllfi\\ ( I I 

,-------l 

I ~2 I 
: ~3 I 
I~ I 
1 ~4 I 

! ~: i 
1 I 
I I 
I I 
I 
I 
I 7 
I I 

I 8. 
1 

I I I 
I b : 
~ I 
I 9 1 
I 1 
I I 

: II /10 : 
I' ~ I 
I b I 
I I 
I ~12 I 
I W I 
I r--13 1 
I ~14 I 
I ~15 I 
I ...._Q..._ _ I : t-.-16 : 
: 17 : 
I I 
L ______ _j 

r-18-20 

31 

~8 38 
33 37 II I 

\ J. \ I 
•. \ 0 I I 

\ ~~ 

~34 
f) 36 

35. 
( 39 

I 40 

)'>( 1 I~~~~~~ 
40 

- 11 -

I 
45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 

PART NO. 

166-61258 
156-80803 
166-61803 
166-61704 
166-61308 
166-61605 
166-61506 
G5514-340-000 
166-61209 
G5513-340-000 
G5512-34o-ooo 
G5507-340-000 
G5506-340-000 
G5504-340-000 

HDP-H10AOOOO 
MC-9005010-00 
HC-9006010-00 
SS-6090810-SP 
166-62108 
166-61050 
SH-6052002-TP 
167-17506 
166-61019 
166-33802 
SS-8660612-TP 
VS-0820002-KN 
SM-6063002-TP 
166-33703 
166-33505 
166-34206 
SH-6062502-TP 
166-34503 
166-34305 
167-11202 
166-34008 
166-34404 
SH-8050602-TP 
166-33901 
166-34602 
168-77003 
SM-6063002-TP 
167-13406 
NH-6080001-SC 
166-34800 
SM-8050602-TP 

DESCRIPTION 

NEEDLE BAR ASH. 
NUT 
NEEDLE BOLT 
RUBBER WASHER 
BOLT 
BAR SPRING 
SUPPORT SLEEVE ROD 
PIN 
SUPPORT CYLINDER 
RING 
STOP PIN 
LOCK SPRING 
STOP SPR JHG 
PIN 

NEEDLE DPN-1032838 
NEEDLE 103281/38 
NEEDLE 1032B1/36 
SCREW 9764-40 L~ 7.5 
STAY 
LIFTING BOSS ASH. (UPPER) 
SCREW" M5 L=20 
ROLL PIN 
LIFTING BOSS (UPPER) 
ECCENTR 1C PIN, UPPER 
SCRE~ 1/4-40 L" 6.0 
SPRING WASHER H8 
SCREW M6 L~30 
ARM, UPPER 
SUB SHAFT, LEFT UPPER 
LINK LEVER 
SCREW M6 L=25 
LINK PIN 
BUSHING 
COLLAR 
COLLAR 3 
LINK 
SCREW 145 L=6 
SLIDE BLOCK 
SUB SHAFT, RIGHT UPPER 
CAM FOLLO~ER LEVER 
SCRE~ HB L"30 
CAM FOLLOWER 
NUT H8XI. 25 
COLLAR 4 
SCREW" H5 L=6 

- 12-

Jl')t~1(1:::) 

t'~ 
;:-~""H.::lif:~U 

:1 ... b"'J,')'? 
AT '1~1.1-.::lif:"" u 
)I""-7.7° 1J!IY 
1;f;0 -I- Al)-1""!11 ~"" 
ll!l"r'Jt0 ~ 
1;1;o-~')l)~~ .. 

H? 
7.~'7"e!l 
!1'11 7.1° 1)!1? .. 
7.1-,0 no 1}~7"" 
NN"rt0 ~ 

A1J-7"" 
)II) OPH-1032838 
)llj 103281/38 
)II} 103281/36 
t7*')~ 9764-40 L=7.5 
7.1'-
'V3?:11t.~7. .,t '" 
II?t?Yt~~&l- MSX0.8 L=20 
!l-&t0 Y 
~:~1::J.,;J;~;t(1I) 
tHYt0 Y(1I) 
~j*')"" 1/4-40 L=6 
,~*,~:b·-1 M8 
JI)'J19.1. ;;""'J')If ~j-19"" 

Y-1..(11) 
f!7~')~ 71::::'>"" 1]11 
'}~'JVI\~-

!l1:b'?Yt;J;·,~ H6 L=25 
'J~'Jt<>Y 
7-,:;;~ 

t'Jl-:b'7-
::117-3 ('t7~~~7t9."" 1Jnn) 
IJ)'J 
~j*';;"" M5X0.8 L=6 
7.7-H ":1~ 
!7'""'V'""?H""1I 
::111.7:t!I1-)I~-

)IY119.1 9""?11 ~;l*')~ 

::llt.JnY-
!l"J::II1t'JI- M3 1')~ 
:b7- 4 (17~')'"?) 

1-~*;;• H5X0.8 L=6 

AHT. 

1 
(!) 
(I) 
(!) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(l) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS(2) 
&tl*ll!li* I 2 I 

I 

J 2 12 

/! 
20 

13 

\ 

29 

30 
\ 
i? 

~31 

g v32 
t./·33 

~34 
~ ~35 

~36 ! L _______________ J 

- 13-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE'-NO. NOTE PART NO. OESCRIPTIOH t :; j. 1 ANT. 
---------------------------------------------~-------------------------------------------------

I SS-6090810-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 t7*~· 9/64-40 L=7.5 2 
2 !66-62108 STAY ;J.'f- I 
3 165-51159 LIPTING BOSS ASM. (LOWER I $'39:1?-i .. A ')~ 7>: (!) 
4 166-51118 LIFTING BOSS (LOWER) ')!1":1";1; .. ;( (:l/9:) (!) 
5 SH-6052002-TP SCREV H5 L~20 n'!?Ytt> .. ,~ M5X0.8 L=20 01 
6 167-17506 ROLL PIN a-n.e:; (!) 
7 !66-33901 SLIDE BLOCK :J.'HF·:t~ I 
a 166-35005 ECCENTRIC PHI. LOWER 1=\'t)l:~:; (:ll~) I 
9 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L~ 6.0 ~i.1:ll .. 1/4-40 L=6 I 

10 SH-6063002-TP SCREW H6 L~30 ~:;'l~~1 :li'"??T ~i.1:ll .. 2 
11 166-35104 COLLAR 1 :37- 1 (,7 .. :ll"'"?:ll$1) I 
12 166-34909 ARM. LOVER 7-J, (:ll!;l) I 
13 166-34701 SUB SHAFT. LOWER ,, .. .yo 'J$'11: 1 
14 167-11202 COLLAR t"Hi?- 1 
15 166-34800 COLLAR 4 :b'l- 4 (,7 .. :li"'"'J) 1 
16 167-13406 CAM FOLLOWER "111..707- 1 
17 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8Xl. 25 n"J:IJ'Jt' ~ M8 1 ~:t 1 
18 168-77003 CAM FOLLO~ER LEVER :lrL7;t!lY-II .. _ 1 
19 SH-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L=30 l\j'J')11 ;;~,,, ~~:;.;; .. 1 
20 166-61258 NEEDLE BAR ASH. Jll)t- ... 1(?:>.) I 
21 166-61407 SUPPORT SLEEVE f;j;b-~~lJ-7 .. (I] 
22 G5503-340-000 STEEL BALL HOLDER .:J1*"::t"9"':t- (1) 
23 G5542-340-000 STEEL BALL :J"*":l" (2) 
24 G5504-340-000 PIN JlfJ1?"\::oj (!) 
25 G5506-340-000 STOP SPRIHG ~~170AJOl)j7 .. (I) 
26 G5507-340-000 LOCK SPRING !117;17 l)j'J"' (1 I 
27 G5513-340-000 RING "' (1) 
28 G5512-34-0-000 STOP PIH ;1~,70\::0j (1) 
29 166-61209 SUPPORT CYLINDER ';f; 0 -~::)tJYY (I) 
30 G5514--340-000 P IH ~j?"')'l::oj (1) 
31 !66-61506 SUPPORT SLEEVE ROO f;f; 0 -~XlJ-7 .. !l'J~- (I) 
32 166-61605 BAR SPRING Jl--x7or;:,..'J .. (1) 
33 166-61303 BOLT X7°tJY?"'~;(:j; .. ,H (1) 
34 166-61704 RUBBER VASHER 3 .. J. "'rJ''.P'r (1) 
35 166-61803 NEEDLE BOLT ;:: .. ~ .. H~.t. .. IH (I) 

1 6- 0803 HUT n~ 1 
37 SH-8050602-TP SCREW MS L=6 ~;(:j<)- M5X0.8 L=6 2 
38 IJS-0820002-KN SPRING VASHER M8 11"'*t .. :lr .. :i< M8 1 

- 14 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. DRUM COMPONENTS 
~7bfl!l{f, 

I 
62 

68 

58 

- 15-

I 
53 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

PART NO. 

166-43702 
166-36003 
166-35906 
NM-6060001-SC 
VS-0610002-KN 
167-17209 
166-35807 

DESCRIPTION 

INTERMEDIATE BRACKET 
SPRING 
BELT SUSPENSION B 
NUT H6 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 
SCREV 
COLLAR 

-f:l,"J:IJ~7Q Lt-~ 

~~~~~#("''"A-~3?) 

"1'"-'~:IJt (B) 
fl'l:b'1:t' ~ N6 l:i'J. 
11'"-lf'":IJ'".Jt M6 
~-7-M#$''" c 
:IJ7~ 

1P/:IJ~"-i:IJ-fb'L 

""""'~ (?~) 

MIT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
I 

1 
I 

16 166-36201 BELT HOLDER '\'",U:I!t?'" (2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(!) 

17 SJ.I-4040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 t"'"~*$1 .. M4X0.7 L=8 
fl'J1i17?tlt'~ M4 18 HM-7040082-SB HUT H4 

19 166-36300 BELT ...... ,t.~ 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 

157-12507 
HM-5040001-SC 
NM-6050001-SC 
IIS-0510002-KN 
HH-6060001-SC 
iiS-0610002-KN 
168-77300 
156-37001 
B34I8-18o~ooo 
166-36706 
SS-8080610-SP 
SH-6031002-TP 
166-36607 
166-36508 
166-36805 
167-13208 
IIS-0510002-KN 

PIN 
HUT M4 
HUT HS 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
NUT M6 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 
GUIDE BRACKET (A) 
ANCHOR 
SPRING 
ANCHOR 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=S.S 
HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 
BRUSH 
BRUSH BRACKET 
PIN 
CAM FOLLOWER 
SPRING VASHER 5.IX8.5Xl.3 

'\1'J?l:QJ 
D':IJ?t'J~ M4X0.7 1$'::1 
D'J:IJ?t'~ MSX0.8 l$12 
11'"*'-:IJ~* 5.1X9.2XI.3 
D"J:IJ'Jt.,~ H6 1$/:t 
fi~.J!,~:b''".J! M6 
:IJ~ 1'1- ~:IJt?~ (A) 

II'".J!:IJt 
ll'l-~-)111-- ~~~:,. 

II'" .J!:IJ'r ( 7* 7'r7~3')) 
~j1~- 1/8-44 L=S.S 
I!'J:tr1Yt:t,~M H3X0.5 L:lO 
6~~~7'"~11'r11'tJ')A'" 

' y 
:bl..7ll7~ 

ll~.;.:, .. :b"'.;t 5.IX9.2X1.3 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
I 
I 
1 

'I "'.t.~t'r (A) 1 
t0 J('I"'~r:IJ'r3')) 1 
D1:1J?Yt~-~~ M4X0.7 L=lO 

SM-4042501-SC SCRE~1 M4XO. 7 L=25 t'\ "'J~$1~ M4XO. 7 L=25 2 
WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER H4 ll"'.;''"':b'"'.;' M4 2 
\#P-0430801-SC WASHER 1-14 ~7lJ"'":b'".i< ~11'"-H,t. N4 4 
NM-6040001-SC HUT M4 O'J:IJ?t'~ M4XO. 7 1):. 2 
SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=lO D7:1J?Ytt.-!~ M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
166-80308 LHIT BRACKET 1H'JI-7'"7t~H 1 
166-78104 DRUN COVER B }~'7J..:IJII'"- B 1 
SH-0061601-SC HA.j<$1"' 1 

~-i~~~~P~L~AT~E~lr~~C£-------;L~'~'!,-~~~~Iffi---------tl--

166-64005 
SM-6030602-TP 
SM-0083001-SC 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-0841601-SC 
SH-6104002-TP 
IIS-1020002-KN 
167-12408 
167-00007 
167-00106 
VS-0410002-KH 
SH-6083002-TP 
168-77607 
168-77904 

DRUM COVER A 
SCREV H3X0.5 L=6 
SCRE!J 
SPRING WASHER H8 
WASHER 8.4Xl7.4Xl.6 
SCREV 
SPRING VASHER HlO 
PIN 
STOPPER BRACKET 
STOPPER 
SPRING WASHER H4 
-SCREV H8 L"'30 
SPRING 
SPRING 

~ 16 -

r·7t..:IJII-- A 
O':IJ?Yt~'"~l- M3X0.5 L=6 
~'JA,jll)"' 

"-*,_-:b-? H8 
t7,"'1i"',jll ~tJ-~~-' H8 
ll.,::b?Ytt.'"M 
11~¥., .. :11 .. 1 H10 
'11'J?~o) 

A~'IIQ 7'"7'r'l~ 
::U"Jfl 
Jl-,jll, .. :ll .. i< M4 
ll'J:b'JY:tt.~ -'1-
II'T:tflll'".?; 
~~"'"*(~'"ll-7~l:b'"?) 

1 
1 

I 
I 
4 
7 
7 
4 
4 
2 
I 
I 
2 
3 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. DRUM SHAFT COMPONENTS 
I'?Ai-''1"71-fltl{K, 

45 

- 17-

' 64 

. 
62 ' 63 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 

PART NO. 

166-47109 
SM-6082502-TP 
VS-0820002-KN 
167-10600 

DESCRIPTION 

BRACKET 
SCREV M8 L=25 
SPRING WASHER N8 
THRUST VASHER 

,~ ,,..J r 
ll"J:ii'JY1'ili"'M 
/1 .. -i:r:D'"* M8 
:t7;;H·'J"J:':It-

MIT. 

1 
2 
2 
1 

7 CAM FOLLOWER 'bbJOY- 1 
8 SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 11 .. _,., .. 11 .. ¥ H6 1 
9 NH-6060001-SC NUT H6 D7:1J'lt"Jf. M6 J$1.:~: 1 

10 166-41300 OPENING & CLOSING LEVER •'dii1!1J'1"'- 1 
11 166-41607 PRESSER PIN :fiJI!:: '.1 2 
12 166-41706 CUSHION PLATE 'l'J$13;.J7., lr-1· 2 
13 167-10600 THRUST \lASHER .::n:U·'J'/:)'1'- 1 
14 166-47307 PIVOT PIN )7'.11::0 '.1 1 
15 167-13208 CAM FOLLOWER 1JL7f1Y- l 

-i16~~~~ivst-~0~5f,10~0~02~-~K~N~fs~PRhi~NfG~,~A~SH~E~R'5'.'1vX800.5~~~~~,~-~ •• ~-~.~-•>'5~.c1X"9'.~2X"l~.03~~-T,--
17 NH-6050001-SC HUT HS D"J:IJ'Jt'H HSX0.8 }$1.l l 
18 166-47208 LEVER Vl\ .. - 1 
19 SH-8040602-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 1-J.=i'V"' 1 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

166-47604 
\IS-0410002-KN 
SM-6040802-TR 
167-14206 
166-37407 
167-11400 
SH-9051003-SD 
166-38108 

SHAFT 
SLIT COLLAR 
SCREW 
WASHER 

,.,,._,,"y 
ll~;joif'"1J'•¥ H4 
a'~'i?tt~~l- H4X0.7 L~8 
!):I?'<'~~-

~'\'71-
~·J'JJ-;IJ-?­

ll"J11?t~M 

'J'J)"{ 

1 
2 
2 
l 
1 
1 
8 
8 

SCREW l/4-40 L= 6.0 1-:M·~· 1/4-40 L=6 1 
166-37704 GEAR 2 *)~II?'"~" (2) 1 
SM-8050602-TP SCRElrl MS L=6 1-:tH"'" MSX0.8 L=6 1 
167-95007 POSITIONING COLLAR 1f~'";(115- 1 
SM-8050602-TP SCREW MS Lo6 f<W MSXO. 8 L=6 2 
167-98605 BRUSH CAM Mit. 1 
SM-8050602-TP SCREW HS L=6 1-JH• 1-!SXO. 8 L=6 2 
166-38207 INSTRUCTIONS PLATE 1 )lt-iJ" (1) 2 
SM-6040802-TR SCR~V M4XO. 7 [=8 ll'J"b?:Ytt«H R4XO. 7 [=8 4 
WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ~~·*'•t•;jo M4 4 
165-53158 NS-2 CABLE ASH. HS-2 T-7·~;~ 1 
166-29107 SENSOR BRACKET 1!)'9'-J'"";:ilf"JI- I 
SM-6051552-TP SCREW HS L=15 a•J:tJ?Yt;J;•JI.r. 2 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5Xl.3 li.H"'r:i: 5.1X9.2Xl.3 2 
165-53059 HS-1 CABLE ASH. HS-1 r-·r.t?~ 1 
166-38306 INSTRUCTIONS DRUM %1~~71 l 
166-38405 INSTRUCTIONS PLATE 2 :;Jtdn (2) 1 
WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER M4 ~-*·-~-* H4 2 
SH-6040802-TR SCREW H4XO. 7 L=8 tl~~?Yt:t-A>I- H4XO. 7 L=8 2 
167-10204 NEEDLE BEARING NJ$'-3.,.::1tlY"?"1 2 
SH-6051802-TP SCREW HS L=18 tl~~?Ytt>-.tl- 3 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5XL3 ~-i, .. :!J--1 5.1X9.2Xl.3 3 

~~~--~~---~ 
167-14305 KEY 1J:i")'<'.t~- 1 
166-26400 FLAT GEAR D 1.::7M .. .t.x D 1 
SH-8050602-TP SCREW H5 L=6 H-1~- H5X0.8 L=6 1 
167-11301 COLLAR 1!11-:!J"i- 1 
RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 C:!J·~~jry 13.8 1 
SB-1150004-00 RADIAL BEARING H"Y.t.Y?.,t 2 
166-26608 FLAT GEAR C t7M--''<' C 1 
166-26509 GEAR PIN 2 ~-'\'-!: 0 Y 2 1 
167-17407 SCREW ~-'\'-!: 0 Y/-Ji')- 2 
167-11004 COLLAR t1t}y 1 

18 ~ 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lO. LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 
f ;c-J<-r<i!i* 

- 19 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AtolL 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
1 

22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

SM-0040601-SC 
166-39106 
166-39403 
167-10501 
166-39304 
166-39205 
SM-8040502-TP 
SM-8050812-TP 
166-39007 
li'P-0841600-SC 
WS-0820002-KH 
SM-6083002-TP 
156-38702 
SB-1150004-00 
SH-6063002-TP 
IJS-0621210-KR 
166-38504 
167-14404 

VS-0210002-KN 
167-13505 
SH-6062502-TP 
VS-0610002-KN 
166 27002 
SH-6062002-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
167-12002 
166-26905 
167-16904 
166-27309 
S8-tt50004-00 
SH-6062002-TP 
VS-0610002-KN 
\W-0641601-SC 
166-27101 
166-26806 
166-26707 
168-38801 
167-18108 
NM-6201202-SC 
168-11705 

SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
GUIDE PLATE 
LOWER LOOPER 
BEARING 
LOWER LOOPER ROLLER 
ECCEHTR IC PIN 
SCRE~1 H4XO. 7 L=S 
SCREW M5X8 
LOWER LOOPER ARH 
\lASHER 
SPRING WASHER H8 
SCRE~' M8 L=30 
LOWER LOOPER SHAFT 
RADIAL BEARING 
SCREW M6 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 6.2Xil.4Xl.2 
BEARIHG CASE 
KEY 

SPRING WASHER H2 
CAM POLLOWER 
SCREil M6 L=25 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2X1.5 
GUIDE BAR 
SCREil H6 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 
p !N 
RAIL BRACKET 
SCREII 
if ASHER 
RADIAL BEARING 
SCREW M6 L•20 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.5 
WASHER 
COUHTERVEIGHT A 
TWO STEPS GEAR 
GEAR PIN 3 
COLLAR 
SPRING \/ASHER 
NUT H20 
SPACER 

- 20-

~7~J*~~ H4XO. 7 L=6 
:!J~1'~·7°1.d· 
'SIU-!Io-
'1 .. 7'JY'J. 

'IY'V/1: .:,> 

~~~~- H4X0.7 L=5 
~J-i'Y .. HSX0.8 L=8 
~)l,t.-/\0 7-L. 
1::?,-:IJ-:jt 
1'1 .. -i',.:!J .. 'f H8 
D'l'ii'JYt:J;.M 
;:,)l,t.-11°$>'\'7!­
?)-;'X.)~??"r 

!1'.1'!?7.1 Y~??"r rnY" 
,~.Jt,4 :bt¥ 6.2Xll.4Xl.2 
'I~Y 1)'.1'J~Jr-;~ 

1)3')''?1!.~-

L-11 ~-

A'':Jtt'T"¥ M2 
tl!.7UY-
D1tl?Ytt.~~J- H6 L=25 
,~.Jt,"":b".jt H6 
:b"~11- ... !I .. _ 

U7:b"7Yt; ... ~J- H6 L=20 
li ... :Jtt"tJ~-1: H6 
'11'::1''11:: 0 ;; 

t..--~"JH"i' 

lJ"":11":ltJ-::ii:Y 
lJ""tJ":jt 
7'!1~Y1.'!1~7•H 

n'tJ?Ytt."!.J- H6 L=20 
, .. .jtif'"t'"¥ H6 
t7,~:b' ... * ~:11~~'?1. H5 
11 .. 7"Y~"Jl·H A 
::!;: ... "Y~ ... "\'-
~ ... '1'-I::c;; 3 
jJ';i-

~'"''T-I::e'/r.'":ft'":lJ'":i< 
D7:lJ?t71- H20 H=12 3'!1~ 
A-'lo-l)"-

2 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
4 
4 
4 
l 
1 
l 

l 
1 
4 
4 
2 
3 
3 
2 
1 
l 
l 
2 
2 
2 
2 
! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



lL THREAD G iff--, IN; RASP & NEEDLE GR . it-> IJ> h- 1!1 {.-1\ ASP GOMPO~ENTS 

7 

16 

211y, 
' 

l 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 

PART NO. 

166-42704 
166-42513 
SS-7111410-SP 
liP-0531001-SC 
166-42308 
WS-0410002-KN 
166-42407 
SN-6040602-TP 
SS-6121 01 0'-SP 
166-42506 
166-42217 
NM-6040001-SC 
SN-9063553-SB 
NH-6060001-SC 
SM-6083002-TP 
165-41805 
166-41904 
166-42100 
166-42001 
166-41102 
166-41201 
SM-8040802-TP 
166-41029 
166-40914 
166-40807 
166-40500 
168-77102 
168-77201 
166-39601 
166-39718 
166-39809 
SH-8030502-TP 
166-39916 
SM-8030602-TP 
166-40104 
166-40203 
SN-8040602-TP 
SM-6042002-TP 
166-39502 
166-40005 
SM-6030802-TP 
156-40302 
167-13000 
NM-6050001-SC 
167-13190 
SM-9051553-SB 
WS-0510002-KN 
166-47802 
166-48107 
166-48008 
166-47901 
166-48305 
SN-8050602-TP 
SH-8040502-TP 
166-40401 
SH-6082002-TN 
166-47703 
166-48206 
SS-9090640-SP 

DESCRIPTION 

P IH 
HOOK PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
\lASHER 
THREAD GUIDE 
SPRING WASHER M4 
GUIDE PLATE 
SCREV N4 L~6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=lO 
GUIDE !JASHER 
BLOCK CoveR 
NUT N4 
BOLT 
NUT M6 
SCREII H8 L=30 
BLOCK 
WASHER 
SPRING 
STOPPER 
BLOCK PIN 
BLOCK 
SCREW H4X8 
SLIDE BLOCK 
ROLLER 
ROLLER PIN 
PIN 
PAWL (!) 
PAWL (21 
PIN 1 
HOLDER 
PIN 2 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
PAWL 
SCRE!J M3X0.5 L=6 
PIN 3 
ROLLER 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
SCREW H4X0.7 L=20 
BRACKET 
PIVOT PLATE 
SCREW 
SPR lNG 
ROD END A 
NUT HS 
ROD END B 
BOLT 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
COLLAR 
LINK PIN 1 
\lASHER 
LINK 
LINK PIN 2 
SCRE'rl MS L=B 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=S 
SLIDE CASE 
SCREW HB L~20 
GUIDE LEVER 
THREAD HAUL LEVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=B 

- 22-

1:: ~ j. { 

1::0~ 

tUTJ.t~ 

X~l::7*~~ 11/64-40 L=l4 
t7,~j~* ~~~~~~ H5 
{~~f:b'.{/-~ 

ll""*' :b-* H4 
:IJ""{j.''"i 0 lt-~ 

U~:b~7t~-~~- H4X0.7 L=B 
1::7*~- 3/16-28 L=lO 
:11~11-""'J"J~t 

i"u.,?t11"-
u1:b?t1~ H4X0.7 l~l 
D"J:II?t.""~~ M6 L=40 
D"J:IJ7t11- H6 l~::t 
D1:1J7Yt;j;"",H 
7 017 
Y';']·J~t 

::t~JI-i 

.:H111° 
7""0*)~1::0 ~ 
7¥01? 
I-i-i~- H4X0.7 L=8 
A71/-.71]·yiJ 
o-7-

t > 
,;(!) 
"Ji- (2) 
1::0~ (1) 
1."-~--
1::6~ (2) 
J-j*~- H3X0.5 L=6 

" 1-i-*~- H3X0.5 L=6 
e~ (3) 
D-7-
1-:l!B~ 

0"/:iJ?Yt;J;- JH 
7-H·H 
)9~7° [,-1-
0"/:b?Yt* .. 'l- H3X0.5 L=8 
:f)JI~* 

1111-""Ij!-- A 
U"Jt?t11- M5X0.8 l~J. 
o~w· Dl- .. B 
D"'t?t.~t~ MSX0.8 L=15 
~~*,~~~* 5.1X9.2XI.3 

1)~?1::":.- (I) 
'J'\I~t 
1))7 

'J~?e:;, C2l 
~::0::*~-~ MSX0.8 L:6 
1-:l!*~"" M4X0.7 L=S 
A7·H""t-A 
O~:IJ?Ytt. ~1- H8 L=20 
:ti .. -1'/- .. J,./\"'-

{~~IJ ... t)Lr!l""-

D"l:II'IJt .... H 9/64-40 L=B 

AHT. 

1 
1 
3 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
2 

1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
I 
2 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 THREAD SPREADER COMPONENTS 
. *<"'lt~IU)ffi 

- 23 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

PART NO. 

SM-8030502-TP 
166-43009 
166-42803 
SM-6030802-.TP 
167-12309 
166-42902 
SB-1050003-00 
W"P-0320501-SC 
166-43504 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0820002-KN 
WP-084-1601-SC 
166-43603 
VS-0310002-KH 
166-43207 
166-43108 
SM-8040802-TP 
167-10808 
166-43405 
VP-0641601-SC 
WS-0610002-KN 
SH-6062002-TP 
166-43306 
SM-8040502-TP 
167-95106 
166-50004 
SM-6031002-TP 
WS-6310002-KN 
166-49907 
SM-6041502-TP 
SH-6030802-TP 

DESCRIPTION 

SCREW M3 L=S 
ECCENTR JC PIN 
LEVER 
SCREW 
PIN 
BEARING COIJER 
BALL BEARING 
WASHER M3 
SPRING 
SCREW H5X0,8 L~J2 
SPRING QASHER M8 
WASHER 8.4XI7.4Xl.6 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
SPRING WASHER M3 
P IH 
ECCENTRIC SHAFT 
SCREW H4X8 
BEARING 
BRACKET 
WASHER 
SPRING VASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.S 
SCREW H6 L~20 
GEAR 1 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=S 
F'OLCRUM PIN 
GUIDE ANGLE 
HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 
SPRING WASHER M3 
ANGLE ARH 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=15 
ScRE\rl 

- 24-

'1:_,);;1:::";; 
VII"'-
D~~?Yt~·~~ M3X0.5 L=8 
'1-i:J~I:::o:_, 

'\ "'Y!J;.>?"':JJII"'­
t"'-~'I"'Yl]';!IJ"' 

t?t"':JJ"'i 3.2X7X0.5 
l:::~ll"'i(1:::1t~~l:::·3~) 

D't?Yt*·~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
1\'" .1f"t" !f M8 
1:::7t"'t"'i ~~ .. ~~~ H8 
t.,t~::~.t·,., .. *n 
11"'1, .. Z .. * 3.1X5.9XO. 7 
1::"~ 
'\~$<~$<"'? 

~~*$<"' N4XO. 7 L=8 
...... 71}:_,~~ 
7"'7~,~ 

1:::7t .. t~i ~~·~~' M6 
ll"'i~"':ll~* M6 
D':IJ?Ytt.~~~ M6 L=20 
*:) .. /\?"'~~ (1) 
~Ji5-~ H4XO. 7 L=S 

:IJ .... H ·y~?~~ 
01~?Ytt.~~~ M3XO.S L=10 
1\.i,~:IJ~* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
r~?"''-Y-L 
'1 .. ':!$< .. -\~~ ~~iV 

AHT. 

1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(]) 
(1) 
(]) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. KNEE PRESS J!lJ:oj'IJ.\I\li\ LIFTER COMPONENTS 

31 ______; 
I 
I 
I 
I 
'-

18 

- 25-

I r--IO 

19 

24 

23 

24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
!9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

23 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

PART NO. 

SS-9111010-SP 
NM-6060001-S.C 
WS-0610002-KN 
166-45806 
166-28505 
166-45608 
166-28000 
SH-6061802-TP 

SH-6041202-TN 
IIS-0410002-KN 
166-46101 
SH-6041202-TN 
WS-041 0002-KN 
SH-6063002-TP 
166-46309 
166-46200 
SM-6061802-TP 
166-46408 
166-28901 
166-46515 
SM-6062002-TP 

166-46903 
NH-6060001-SC 
NM-6080001-SC 
167-75850 
SM-6051002-TP 
110-24502 
SS-9182010-SN 
33419-122-000 

DESCRIPTION 

SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 
NUT H6 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
PAiL 
BUSH lNG 
KNEE LIFTER SHAFT 
BUSHING 

N6 L=18 

SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 
SPRING WASHER N4 
GUIDE PLATE B 
SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 
SPR!NG WASHER H4 
SCREW M6 L=30 
BLOCK 
LEVER 
SCREW H6 L=l8 
CONNECTING SHAFT 
BUSHING 
BRACKET 
SCREi M6 Lo20 

lNG 
ANCHOR B 
NUT M6 
rmr H8XI.25 
KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. 
SCREW M5 LoiO 
KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET 
SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 

- 26-

t ) ;1. 1 

u'Z?t.~~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 
U'J:IJ?t'H M6 19:z 
ll"":i't .. :IJ"* K6 
,; 
7""'J$'~(t, .. Yt""~"'7~l~ .. 9) 
trrt"'Y? 
7 .. '19~(t,-rt·~-??~U:IJ-7) 
O'J11?rt;J: .. M· 
Vll--

n'J:IJ?Ytt.""~~ .7 L=12 
11""1:r:JJ'"-it H4 
11·11-'"li .. J (B) 
U'J11?7:tt.""'~ H4X0.7 L=12 
ll"-1=t~:IJ~-1= H4 
IIY~1~1 $'""'J?T ~;/.¥$'"" 
J"u~J'J 

!til"-
U1:!J?Y:t;t""'~ 
tt"n-vvt~W"'J 

7"'J~~(tt"'Yt"'VYT1~-'J) 

7"'7-5"'/~ 

o1~'J7tt"'~~ M6 L=20 
f\~1~1 

~~~*217 (B) 
U':l:b'Jt'Ji- H6 ]~J. 

U':liJ'Jt'J~ H8 l~J. 
l::t"'YT-f~ ?<:. 
U':liJ'J7tt•~~ MSX0.8 L=lO 
t~"'YT9.T'1" 'J ~lrJT"'T~ 
U.,iJ'J;t~~~ 9/32-20 L=20 
t~ .. YT SIT~""? 

AHT. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(II 
I 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l4- PRESSER Jill A. Ill!* FOOT COMPONENTS 

\3 

- 27 -

45 
I 

46 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. HO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION AHT. 
---------------------------------------------~-------------------------------------------------

I 
2 
3 
4 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
15 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
25 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45 
47 
48 
49 

52 
53 
54 
55 
55 
57 
58 
59 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
55 
57 
58 
59 
70 

SM-6052502-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
166-64500 
166-64401 

SS-711126(>-SP 
166-64203 
SS-1090930-SP 
166-64104 
SS-1090930-SP 
SS-1090930-SP 
166-60409 
157-95908 
SM-6062002-TP 
166-55804 
166-66208 
167-11608 
166-65408 
166-65309 
166-65200 
SM-6062002-TP 
SM-8040602-TP 
166-65507 
167-11608 
166-65606 
166-65903 
166-66000 
SH-8050812-TP 
166-65705 
SJ.I-6062002-TP 
166-63205 
166-63106 
166-62900 

166-63007 
166-62710 
~·S-0510002-KN 
SH-6051202-TP 
166-80506 
166-80605 
166-80704 
166-60705 
SM-6051202-TP 
SS-81105!0-SP 
166-63908 
165-B3809 

165-63601 
155-50507 
SS-6090810-SP 
166-64807 
167-95502 
166-64708 
156-63403 
166-63502 
SM-6041002-TP 
166-69418 
SH-6041002-TP 
166-70101 
SS-6080810-SP 
SN-8040502-TP 
167-01807 
166-28406 
166-43801 
167-04702 
167-96005 

SCREW HSX0.8 L=25 
SPRING WASHER 5.IX8.5X1.3 
PRESSER PLATE 
PIVOT BLOCK 

LINER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 
PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.6 
WALKING FOOT 
LEVER (D) 
SCREV M6 Lo20 
BUSHING 
CONNECTING SHAFT A 
COLLAR 
SLIDE BLOCK 
SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
LEVER C 
SCREW HB L=20 
SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 
BUSHING 
COLLAR 
CONNECTING SHAFT 
LINK 
LINK PIN 
SCREW HSX8 
LEVER B 
SCREW H6 L=20 
CAP 
SPRING 
SPR lNG HOlDER 

PLATE 
STOPPER PIli 
GUIDE PLATE 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5Xl.3 
SCREQ MSX0,8 L=12 
ADJUSTING SCREW 
HUT 
P IH 
BRACKET 
SCREW H5X0.8 L=l2 
SCREW 11/64-40 L~5 
SPRING PRESSER BLOCK 
SPRING 

L-SHAPED PLATE 
GUIDE LEVER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 
LIHK 
LINK L 
GUIDE LEVER 
PRESSER 6AR 
PIH 
SCREV M4 Lo10 
PRESSER FOOT HOLDER 
SCREW M4 L=lO 
VASHER PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=S 
OIL WICK 
BUSHING 
BUSHING 
PRESSER FOOT A 
LEVER (E) 

- 28-

o•J::IJ'JYt;t;"' "'~ 
~"'¥t•t•* 5. 1X9.2Xl.3 
:tfl1'9: 
$JT:;7-D"l? 

?£t7*$~ 11/64-40 L=12 
7-11-
'7*~~ 9/64-40 L=8.6 
:t,l--1~ 

f?~~· 9/64-40 [=8.5 
f?*~~ 9/64-40 L=8.6 
?'J:f'JY•J;:l 
[,II~- (D) 

a't?Ytt.·~~ M6 L=20 
"J"")~J.. (')'J:f'JI}J.,"jt")) 
!t)T'J~"'? A 
t'~:!I7-
A7-1'~".1~'? 

.1'?1::0) 
!Ill - c 
a•J:!J'JYt;l;" :H H6 L=20 
~n~~ 

7 ... '1-i~J. (.,'J:f'JIJ:iJ"•J"n) 
t"l~:b?-

VY1"J~ ... 7 
I}Y'J 
I})'Jt:o;; 

~::l*-)" H5X0.8 L=8 
ltll ... - B 
0")177tt.~£~ H6 L=20 
:\"1'"!70 
:f:;J!I ... j< 
11-.#M ... _ 

7° lt- ~ 
A~'JII"-e;; 
::IJ"-(~·7°lr~ 

11 ... *,-11 ... * 5. 1X9.2Xl.3 
D'Jh?Ytr.·~~ H5X0.8 L=I2 
tt17'1f1.,.t'J*~~ 
H.,t1t'J~ 

:;JfJ.1t:"J 
7.'71':1~ 

ll'J~7Ytr.·£~ H5X0.8 L=12 
~~1~ ... 11/64-40 L=5 
n·*:r'x 
:t5tn~.it(:UJ".3'')) 

L:lrt?"' 
11.-1' ... 1.<1\·-
t?*~~ 9/64-40 L=7.5 
I} )'J 
L:1J )ZIJ/? 
::1.1""-i!-.!tll·­
:tfi~·? 

!:;";; 
o1:b7Ytt.·~~ N4X0.7 L=lO 
n:rn 
ll'Jt?Ytt~~l- M4XO. 7 L=lO 
:tU'J1;..T 
t7*~· 1/8-44 L=8 
!-~*~~ M4X0.7 L=5 
J.~) 

7"'J-)J.(:t71B"'J '1-i~D::!J ... 'J) 
7 ... 'J~:t.(f"l.'):bY7° 1.<-t-•JQ::."J.?) 
tfiA 
ltn ... -(E) 

2 
2 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
3 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 
I 

2 
I 
I 
5 
5 
I 
I 
I 
I 
3 
I 
I 
I 

1 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
4 

2 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. UPPER & LOWER FE J: 1' i!\ ~ Ill!*- ( 1 ~D COMPONENTS (1} 

2 Ll./3 
.'"~ 

\ 
9 

15 

- 29-

' I 
37 

. 7 
' 8 I 
I I I 

A~~ 
'\.,it~~ 

""/.,<:J...:::-JjJ I \ 
! ' 38 39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
IS 
!6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3! 
32 
33 
34 
35 
35 
37 
38 
39 

PART NO. 

166-67206 
166-67404 
SM-8040502-TP 
166-67305 
166-67503 
167-11509 
HM.-6120000-SD 
VS-1220002-KP 
166-66901 

166-66802 
I67-95700 
I67-l!30I 
166-67008 
I66-66406 
166-66307 
167-13307 
\IS-0610002-KH 
NM-6060001-SC 
SM-8050502-TP 
166-99704 
166-99902 
I66-68303 
166-99803 
HM-6060001-SC 
167-13703 
SM-8050602-TP 
166-67602 
166-60805 
SM-8040402-TP 
SS-4090810-SP 
166-60904 
SH-6051552-TP 
VS-0510002-KN 
liP-0531001-SC 
166-66604 
\r/S-1220002-KP 
NH-6120000-SD 

DESCRIPTION 

L.IHK 
BUSHING 
SCREV M4X0.7 L=S 
PIN 
LINK SHAFT 
COLLAR 
NOT N12 
SPRING WASHER 
PIVOT SHAFT A 

60SHING 
ARM (3) 
COLLAR 
CONNECTING PLATE 
SPRING 
ARM 1 
CAM FOLLOWER 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
NUT M6 
SCREIJ IllS L=6 
COLLAR 
ROO END 
P IH 
JOINTING HUT 
HUT M6 
LINK BALL 
SCREV M5 L=6 
LOVER FEED LEVER 
LEVER 
SCRE~ M4XO. 7 L=4 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 
FEED DOG 
SCREV K5 L=l5 
SPRING !lASHER 5. IX8.5Xl.3 
IJASHER 
PIVOT SHAFT B 
SPRING \lASHER 
HUT H12 

- 30-

1:~;!.-1 

tJ~'J 
7. "/$>:Z. (1) !;'J 3.,) 
~:!-¥$>• M4X0.7 L=S 

t!:'~:IJ7-
n,i'Jt'J~ M12 1-;t:z. 
ll··lf'"t"'¥ 

t~n:IJ7-
~~~t·no It-~ 

t'f-J\ ~ * (:t'J1))"'391"39) 
,_, (1) 

1Jl.1DY-
ll~-1'if".1J'"-1' M6 
11-?:b'Jt-, ~ M6 1 :):z. 
~:;(¥)"" M5X0.8 L=6 
~tJ:bi1':i 
11'1 ~ ~ IY~ ~ 'J1':t:J9A'" 
}'1:~"/~l:o::_, 

"" ... *'HY"':f 
!1'1:iJ'Jt"'~ M6 I5t:z. 
IJ!;'J#,~ -Jt. 
~:f.~:) .. H5X0.8 L=6 
~]:f'JI)L.JI ... -
!tl'l--
~:J.¥9~ H4XO. 7 L~4 
t~~-lt~~ 9/64-40 L=8 
~Sl::f'J1)'1j. 

!1'1:!J'Jyt;j;~~~ 

n-t,-:11-~ 5.1X9.2X1.3 
t7,~:!J~¥ ~t·~qJt. HS 
"5!T":J'Y'J (B) 
11~-¥,~11-'i< Hl2 
!1'1:!J'Jt"'~ IH2 l::/1. 

ANT. 

I 
2 
3 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
I 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!6. UPPER , J: l'" • LOWER FE ;! ry llll~ ( 2 ~D COMPONENTS (2) 

4 

30 

42 

~ <i\ 
I 7 8 

6 

29 

- 31 -

28 
I 

50 25 
/' f'1l 

<J~· \~~'\ :· \' 
~ "' 1 I 24 
27 26 49 

\ 
46 

I--_ 
I 

51 I 

\'\/ 
1\ '~ 
b\\/~' 

~~ 
\! \ . v I 

43 \ 48 
47 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. OESCRIPTION AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

!0 
11 
12 
!3 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

165-53950 
SM-6081552-TP 
WS-0510002-KH 
106-43900 
166-44007 
SM-6083002-TP 
i/S-0820002-KN 
\W-0841601-SC 
166-44304 
SH-8040602-TP 
SH-8050502-TP 
166-44106 
SH-8040802-TP 
166-44205 
166-44403 
liS-0510002-KH 
SM-6051202-TP 
166-44502 
II'S-0410002-KH 
SM-6040802-TR 
165-53257 
165-53356 
167-15203 
166-62603 

166-62306 
166-62504 
166-68709 
SM-8050602-TP 
166-68808 
167-13307 

166-68600 
166-68501 
Slo!-8050502-TP 
166-68402 
SM-8050602-TP 
166-69004 
87117-761-000 
SH-6063502-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
166-69103 
167-11301 
166-69202 
SH-8050812-TP 
SM-8040502-TP 
SM-8050602-TP 

PULSE MOTOR ASH. 
SCREW H8 L=l5 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5Xl.3 
MOTOR BASE 
BUSNING 
SCRE!i H8 L=30 
SPRING WASHER H8 
WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 
SENSOR REFLECTION PLATE 
SCREV H4X0.7 L"6 
scREw HS L=S 
SHAFT JOINTING 
SCREW H4X8 
TIMING PULLEY 
SENSOR PLATE 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5Xl.3 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SENSOR SET PLATE 
SPRING WASHER M4 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
HS-3 CABLE ASM. 
HS-4 CABLE ASH. 
TIMING BELT 
TIMING PULLEY 

METAL HOLDER 
PIVOT SHAFT 
LEVER 
SCREW M5 L"6 
LEVER PIN 
CAM FOLLOWER 

WASHER 6.1X12.2Xl.S 

ROLLER 
LIFTING CAM 
SCREW M5 L"5 
ECCENTRIC BOSS 
SCREW M5 L=6 
FEEO CAM SHAFT 
IDLE PULLEY BEARING 
SCREW H6 L"35 
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 
BEARING CASE 
COLLAR 
FLAT GEAR A 
SCREV H5X8 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
SCREW M5 L=6 

32 -

11° Ar::t '1:-5~-·n 
11'/:i?Yt;"' J.I-
JI"'*'•t•* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
'f-~-.1\--;t 

,~,~~('f-9 ""--~~~=~~) 
11-?t?Yt*"'M 
11"'-?:IJ'"':ft'"-* H8 
t71J'"'i"'* ~i"'~~Ar HB 
t~,-r.Y$'111"'!1 
~.:i*::)-
t-:l!.r)'· 
$'~.,.,~ .. '1 
~~?:~~ M4X0.7 L=8 
9-1'~j'J"7° -IJ '-!';b:J')A~ 

t::.' 7° ~~-~ 
~~1t't~.;< 5.1X9.2X1.3 
D"1t?Yt~"&~ M5X0.8 L=l2 
tjiJ' ~IJ,t1'$t 

~~~ *'"tl" 1 H4 
D1ti'JY1t~~~ H4XO. 7 L=8 
HS-3 1-J .. J;'n 
HS-4 t-J""~n 

,,. 
;i$t~M)r:~ 

~fj$'~7 

~;;t"')!lll~-

tJ-1~~ M5X0.8 L=6 
!111~-!::"j 

:b47DY-
II~.;l:iJ''":tr"'?: M5 

D-7 
;f'JI)$1~ 3"J~3<'J:IJ1.. 

H:fs.<"' 
.-.,;;:::,.;;;f;~A 

t~:fs.<'" M5X0.8 L=6 
:t'JlJ.trJ.~~ 'J 
Y1'V'i7" -IJ .-., "yr);;'J"'" 
ll.,:IJ7Ytt"'H 
~".jriJ"':tr"'.;l: K6 
.-.-yr)j'J .. 1-A 
t1t:I17-
!::7M'" .\'? (A) 
~~?:$'" M5X0.8 L=8 
t:;l;.jr)"' 

I 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
I 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. CABLE COMPONENTS 
7-/Jv!Ml{i; 

I - I = 
2 

@EJ != 
3 

€m l=mw 
4 
I 

~===E§) 

5 
@:El /~ 

6 

~= 
7 

~= 
8 

€1lli===-L===S$ 
9 

€.llil I @@ 

10 
@Til I crl£1 

28 

I I 

w=L= 
12 

~= 
13 

~= 
14 

~= 
15 

~-='B 
16 

~= 
17 

:>==1~ 
18 

:£::ill /= 

~=:::5/,c=~"' 
29 

19 

~= 
20 

~--L= 
21 

~ 
22 

~= 
23 

~= 
24 
I 

-~ • 0 

25 
I 

~ 
26 

~ rn::s 
27 

~ = 
32 

33 

t=~ ''~= 
34 

- 33 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ROF.HO. HOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
!9 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

PART HO. 

165-51350 
155-51558 
165-51657 
165-51855 
165-51954 
165-52150 
165-52259 
165-52358 
165-52558 
165-52754 
165-50055 
165-50253 
165-50352 
165-50451 
165-50550 
165-52051 
165-50659 
165-50758 
165-50857 
165-50956 
165-51053 
165-51152 
165-51251 
165-51756 
165-51459 
165-52853 
165-52952 
165-54156 
165-54255 
165-54354 
165-53455 
165-53653 
185-53752 
165-55658 

31 
32 
33 
34 
35 #01 165-62654 
36 165-52655 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

TB-1 CABLE ASH. 1 
TB-1 CABLE ASH. 3 
TB-1 CABLE ASH. 4 
TB-1 CABLE ASH. 6 
TB-1 CABLE ASH. 7 
TB-1 CABLE ASH. 9 
TB-1 CABLE ASH. to 
TB-1 CABLE ASH. ll 
TB-1 CABLE ASH. 13 
TB-1 CABLE ASH. 15 
MAGNETIC COHTACTOR CABLE 1 
MAGNETIC CONTACTDR CABLE 3 
MAGNETIC CONTACTDR CABLE 4 
MAGNETIC CONTACTOR CABLE 5 
MAGNETIC CONTACTOR CABLE 6 
MAGNETIC CONTACTOR CABLE 7 
CONTROL BOARD POWER CABLE ASM. 
TRANSFORMER CABLE ASM. 
FUSE HOLDER CABLE ASH. 
MOTOR DRIVER WIRE ASH. 1 
MOTOR DRIVER WIRE ASt-1. 2 
FG CABLE 1 
FG CABLE 2 
CAPACITOR ASH. B 
CAPACITOR ASH. A 
TB-2 PASSAGE CABLE ASH. 1 
TB-2 PASSAGE CABLE ASH. 2 
OPERATION CABLE ASH. 
PULSE MOTOR OUTPUT CABLE ASH. 
INPUT CABLE ASH. 
POWER SOURCE CABLE ASH. 
SEWING MACHINE MOTOR CABLE ASH 
PULSE MOTOR CABLE ASH. 
MOTOR POWER SOURCE CABLE ASH. 
TRANSFORMER CABLE ASH. 
FG CABLE ASH. 5 

T8-1 1-7-<7,(1) 
TB-1 1-7·<n(3) 
TB-1 t-·rMH4) 
TB-1 7-7~ .\"7~ (6) 
TB-1 t-7~M~ (7) 
TB-1 t-7 .. A."l:s;(9) 
TB-1 t-7~.\?~(10) 
TB-1 t-7 .. .\?:s;(11) 
TB-1 t-7 .. .\?~(13) 
TB-1 -t-7 .. .\?~ (15) 
j-)~·t,~3'~ t-7·,,~(1) 
j-)~ .. t,~3'~ 7-7 .. .t"7~(3) 
7-)~-t,~3'~ 7-7 .. .t?~(4) 
7-~~~t7~31~ t-7-.t7~(5) 
T-/~ .. t1~31t t-7 .. ~7~(6) 
T-~~-t1~3't t-7 .. .t7~(7) 
2~~u-t~~-~ 7 .. /t .. Y?~ 
~7~A t-7"'-t?~ 
t~-A .. t-.t~ .. - t-7-~ ?~ 

~-71~-- j"'/7 .. ~?~(1) 
~-71~ .. - T .. Yt .. /?~(2) 
FG 7-J-,\(1) 
FG t-7"' .t (2) 
7 .. /1 .. /3? 3YT"'/t B7~ 
t"'/T .. /3? 3/T .. Yt A?~ 
TB-2 'JSZlH-7"llm(1) 
TB-2 'J~lJ'r-7 .. !7~ (2) 
'J?iJ t-7-.t"J~ 
J\ 0 ,\A~:t'fl}3J }-7 .. '-'J~ 

-:r?l}3'J t-7 .. .t?~ 
t .. >l" .. / t-7 .. ,\. 
~~Yt-~- 1-7 .. 4-'H 
J\ 0 A.At-SZ- t-7 .. ,\7~ 
~~Yt-SZ- t .. Yt .. /'r-7 .. .t7~ 
1t .. YY,t7/A t-7 .. .t7~ 
FG -'r-7~,"1.(5) 

NOTE O.±JC) #01. .... For 250V to 440V -:For export 1 250V--440vffl (.ff..itfjffl) 

-34-

ANT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 
$1JIIIJ;f- ~ 7 ).Jlllj,l', 

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

PART NO. 

165-54909 
165-90002 
HX-0025QOO-OO 
HX-0023200-00 
165-55203 
165-54057 
HK-039B500-10 

165-55005 
HA-0016300-00 
HF-0025130-00 
HF-0018010-00 
HF-00551IO-OO 
HF-0012030-PO 
165-91!09 

12 
I 

I 
I I 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

CONTROL BOX COVER 
KNOB SCRE\1 
SWITCHING POVER SOURCE 
MOTOR DRIVER 
AVR BRACKET 
NOISE FILTER ASM. 
TERMINAL BASE TU20 
TERMINAL BASE RAIL 
FIXED PLATE 

IC 
ASM. 

CONTROL BOX INTERMEDIATE PLATE 
MAGNETIC CONTACTOR 
FUSE HOLDER I 
FUSE lOA 
FUSE HOLDER 
FUSE 3A 125V REF H0.112 
TRANSFORMER DSX-5115 

- 35-

II 
I 

5 

20 

t1-".3ll·:; 'J'J. 
'~~")~ :l<:.o· 
7.-l"Jf':I'J. r:.:r·:.: 
~-'j!- ~·::;.(n·­

AVR -r?'f•H 
J1::t"71-'$1-'J~ 
'J.Y$1-jt'"" 1 
';J.:J$1';1. .. 1 [;-,f; 
'J.':I$1$1 .. 1 

::zY!-0-1. ""JI"'':I'J~ 
IC 
!::1~-3 ,. .. ::1 t:b1'J. 
.:r:;$'"'111"--i'f-
!:::J:-;l"';t;,-9:" 
t::z.-7,­
t:t-;C :,J;.Ao'J."' 
tJ.-::1:.. (3A) 
t1~"'3 !-7':17. DSX-5115 

AMT. 

I 
2 
I 
1 
I 
I 

13 
0.5 

4 

1 
1 
I 
2 
2 
1 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS 
f1 jjji ,. /1!1 j,"f, 

rT-j 
I , 

I I 
' 
\~"' 

I 
I 
I 

20 

-= 1 

~ 
- jl 

j 
1 ll· J. 

' 

2 

I 

V\ 

~~ l,)J 
I 
I 
I 

8 

21------o 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

88601-VPl-OAO 
69101-116-0AO 
89110-012-000 
G9119-116-000 , 
65701-340-000 
65702-340-000 
G9120-116-0AO 
G5703-340-000 
89101-490-000 

HF-0012030-PO 
166-80910 
A9102-062-BAO 
166-62207 
HC-9005010-00 
G5504-340-000 
166-6!704 
G5506-340-000 
166-81009 
65513-340-000 
167-95866 
167-96708 
167-96609 
SM-3030650-SC 
168-79306 
SM-8030302-TP 
165-90309 
167-99801 

9 

6 

I 
~I ,, 

7 
I 

e-----18 ~~19 • 

0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

TOOL BOX ASM. 
L-SHAPED WRENCH ASM. 
SCREV DRIVER. MIDDLE 
DRIVER + 

PL IER 
CUTTING PLIERS 
SPANNER ASH. 
SCISSORS 

FUSE 3A 125V REF NO. 112 
GAUGE 
OILER WITH OIL 
THREAD 
NEEDLE 1032Bl/38 
PIN 
RUBBER WASHER 
STOP SPR lNG 
PIN 
R lNG 
GAUGE ASM. 
GAUGE PLATE 
GAUGE 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 
TEHS IOH STUD 
FLANGE SET SCREW 
LIGHT 
WIPER PIN 

- 36-

~29 

1: !I j. 1 

:J-'J~/I~J: ;::;. 

Lt~9:1!:..>1 a;~;~:.. ?.>: 
~~7-f,~- (fJ.')) 
Jo?AJ-'"71'/1~-

70 H'V- ( H'?:b~ 1J) 

79 .. '\0 !1 
~/lot 4;J>) ?~ 

M.>: (1'~:!tl)31) 
~-H/1--

!:.:1-;;t .. (3A) 
J;"'-'SI­
n-7iJ9(Tr?11J) 
/I)~~AT~f3~t~311~ 

Jill 1032Bll38 
)ll}~tt") 

:J~bTJ'J"JY 

AJ-'J7°A7" 1J~~~ 

H~~.::it"~ 

''" ')I))~ 3-~~ }~ 

'Jl}';)'"- 3,~ ... 111 
')1)';)~3~~~ 

?~:J*"J ... H3X0.5 L=6 
{~1\'71 ;!;~.., 

~J*"J ... H3X0.5 L=3 
~)Y711- R~j.., 

1'1-1\'Ht"~ 

A.MT. 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1 
1 
I 

1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
4 
4 
1 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



31 
i 

57S2}~ 
~58 

30 

~0 

- 37 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
11 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

57 
58 

PART NO. 

166-50400 
168-50301 
166-50202 
166-50103 
166-50509 
166-50608 
SH-6041502-TP 
166-49006 
166-49204 
166-49105 
\iS-0410002-KN 
HH-6040001-SC 
166-49808 
166-49600 

166-48909 
166-49303 
VS-0410002-KN 
SM-6041202-TP 
166-49402. 
166-48800 
NH-6080001-SC 
166-48404 
S~-8030802-TP 
166-48602 
!JS-0510002-KN 
S~-6051552-TP 

166-50905 
166-50806 
166-51002 
SN-9041003-SO 
iS-0410002-KN 
156-50707 
166-51200 
SS-8080610-SP 
166-51309 
166-51408 
SS-6111610-SP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SS-8080610-SP 
166-51507 
166-69350 
166-70002 
SS-6080810-SP 
NS-6080340-SP 
166-69707 
166-69301 
166-69608 
166-69905 

166-37605 
SM.-8050602-TP 
166-48701 

DESCRIPTION 

PIN 1 
CONNECTING ROD 
ADJUSTING BOLT 
P lN 
SPRING 
SLIT COlLAR 
SCREW H4X0.7 L=15 
ROLLER PIN 
ROLLER 
COLLAR 
SPRING WASH.ER H4 
NUT H4 
ARH PIVOT PIN 
BUSHING 

COLLAR 
STITCH ARM 

STOPPER PLATE 
SPRING WASHER H4 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 
AMCHOR B 
SPRING 
NUT M.8XL 25 
HOLDER 
SCREW M.3X0.5 L=8 
PIN 
SPRING TJASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
SCREW ~5 LoiS 

H4X0.7 
PIN 2 
ARN 
PIN 3 
SCREW H4X0.7 L=lO 
SPRING lASHER ~4 
PLATE BRACKET 
ARN 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 
ARM PIN 
ARM BASE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l6 
SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 
ARM PIVOT PIN 
PRESSER FOOT ASH. 
FRONT PRESSER PLATE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 
NUT 1/8-44 
PIN SLEEVE 
PRESSER FOOT 
PIN 
SPRING 

PICK STITCH CAM 
SCREV MS L=6 
ANCHOR A 

- 38-

1: ~ j. { 

t";, (1) 
!tYt')';~ry 

y')$"\'.::H;f: .. M 
1::0:; 

::t~JI-.i(n~"'':u::~ry) 
~1}')'1-tr'l-

T .. Y) .. '\-j 1-;;I:H"' 
0-7-I::"Y 
!J-7 
1!7-
ll.jt'f1J.J<H4 
a1tr?t11- H4XO. 7 1)~ 
Y-L)TYI: 0

:,. 

7 .. 1)J.(Y-l.3ry) 

'J'J'J..t"H7-L. 
Al-'111° -M? .. 
ll .. .jtiJ"'tl .. .jt M4 
tl"J:.b?7tt~ A.!· 
}\ ... *:n~ (B r 
t~l\ .. * (!:"7?.1.7113?) 
D7:b?t71- H8 1~1. 

M9" 

l\ .. ¥, ... :b~¥ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
ll7:1J?Ytt: .. H 

;..r (2) 
?-b 
!:";; (3) 
n7:b?if; .. ~l- M4X0.7 L=lO 
l\ .. 1:, .. :11 .. -1 1<14 
7"!t-l-7"7'r71-,_b 
!-#:V I/8-44 L=S.S 
7-.l.!: ;..r 
Y-MT'J-.. 1 
!::71:~ .. 11/64-40 L=16 
1\ .. *f"':.b"'* 5.1X9.2X1.3 
1-~¥~ .. 1/8-44 L=S.S 
;-b~t:..rt ;..r 
7°li'J$''\'-7'JI- ;.;; 
'fH";i'A.:bY 
t7*~.. 1/8-44 L=8 
O'J:b?:t"JI- 1/8-44 
eYA1}-7 .. 
7<> !t,~"f-7'11-
t:<>Y 
:f~J\ ... * 

•J'JAT'Jt'JJJ. 
1-:l*'~... . 8 L=6 
J\ ... 1::H 

A~T. 

I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
2 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
I 

(!) 
(!) 
(I) 
(1) 
(!) 
(1) 
(1) 

I 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. OPTIONAL PARTS COMPONENTS(2) 
or :1 :/ a 0/ llll.?o 11!1 f,l\ I 2 l 

I 
I I 
L _____ - ---- _____________ j 

REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R IPTION t ' ' " AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 167-97904 TOP FEED PAWL o'J'Jt'JtJ'Jj. ?V$!:/'J~:J 1 
2 167-97805 BOTTOM FEED PAWL ")9t'J1)'Jj. ')l,j:~'}~.:l 1 
4 167-97201 SWITCH BASE :flJ:IJI ~-i7'f 1-"'9~1' (]) 
5 SS-6621840-SP SCREV 3/16-32 L=18.0 t7*-)"' 3/16-32 L=18 (4) 
6 167-97003 COLLAR !7-(1-IJ'hl)) (4) 
7 165-49057 SWITCH R ASH. 7."1'71 'flJ7JISW-R 'J~ 1 
8 165-49255 SWITCH CABLE B ASH. 7.T'1'f ~tJ;USW 'J?t~ B 1H I 
9 165-49156 SWITCH CABLE A ASH. :.t--i'1f :\'lJ::lrlSW 'J?t~ A '70:: l 

- 39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * sl 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

~ . • No . £I • No. • • • No . £ I • No. 

A9102-062-BAO 36 14 NM-6030001-SC 16 39 SM-6031002-TP 10 18 SN-6063002-TP 14 19 
NM-6030003-SC 4 58 SM-6031002-TP 16 33 SM-5063002-Tf> -- 20 15 

81109-481-000 4 73 NM-6040001-SC 4 13 SM-6031002-TP 24 27 SM-5063002-TP 26 17 
81210-761-000 6 10 NH-6040001-SC 8 80 SM-6040502-TP 8 66 SIH3063502-TP 32 44 
83418-180-000 16 30 NW-604'0001-SC 8 85 SM-6040602-TP 22 8 SH-6081552-TP 6 71 
83419-122-000 26 35 lUI-6040001-SC 16 23 SM-6040802-TR 18 24 SH-6081552-TP 32 2 
87117-761-000 32 43 KH-6040001-SC 16 50 SM-6040802-TR 18 41 SIH082002-TH 22 56 

88114-210-000 6 68 NI<!-6040001-SC 22 12 SIHI040802-TR 18 51 SM-6082502-TP 6 9 
88151-210-000 6 " HM-6040001-SC 38 12 SK-6040302-TR 32 20 SH-6082502-TP 10 I 
88152-771-000 6 70 NH-6050001-SC 8 38 Sloi-6041002-SP 6 83 SM-6082502-TP 18 2 
88153-771-000 6 66 NM-6050001-SC 10 12 SM-6041002-TP 8 50 SII-5082502-TP 20 20 
68204-012-000 2 11 NH-6050001-SC 16 24 SH-6041 002- TP 8 70 SH-6083002-TP 6 26 

B8501-IIP1-0AO 36 I NM-6050001-SC 18 17 SM-6041002-TP 16 44 SH-6083002-TP 6 76 

69101-490-000 36 9 NII-6050001-SC 22 44 SH-6041002-TP 16 51 SM-6083002-TP 16 20 
89110-012-000 36 3 NH-6050001-SC 26 26 SM-6041002-TP 28 60 SH-6083002-TP 16 73 

NH-6060001-SC 8 19 SM-6041002-TP 28 62 SM-5083002-TP 20 12 

D8113-555-BOO 6 57 NM-506000 1-SC 16 4 SM-6041202-SP 6 82 SM-5083002-TP 22 15 
NM-6060001-SC 16 26 SH-6041202-TN 26 12 SH-5083002-TP 32 6 

G5503-340-000 12 IS NH-5060001-SC 16 61 SH-6041202-TN 26 15 SM-6086002-TP 8 78 

G5503-340-000 14 22 NM-6060001-SC 18 9 SM-6041202-TP 2 37 SM-6102512-TP 2 33 

G5504-340-000 12 14 NM-6060001-SC 22 14 SM-6041202-TP 4 36 SH-5104002-TP 16 67 

G5504-340-000 14 24 NM-6060001-SC 26 2 SM-6041202-TP 6 35 SM-5104502-TP 4 55 

G5504-340-000 36 17 NH-6060001-SC 26 29 SM-6041202-TP 38 21 SH-8030302-TP 8 83 

G5506-340-000 12 13 NM-6060001-SC 30 20 SM-6041502-TP 8 6 SM-8030302-TP 36 27 
G5506-340-000 14 25 NM-6060001-SC 30 26 SM-6041502-TP 8 41 SH-8030502-TP 24 1 
G5506-340-000 36 19 NH-6060003-SC 2 30 SH-6041502-TP 8 84 SM-8030602-TP 22 32 

G5507-340-000 12 12 NM-6080001-SC 6 45 SM-6041502-TP 24 30 SM-8.030602-TP 22 34 

G5507-340-000 14 26 NM-5080001-SC 8 77 SM-6041502-TP 38 7 SM-8030802-TP 4 59 

G5512-340-000 12 II HH-5080001-SC 12 46 SH-6042002-TP 22 38 SM-8030802-TP 38 26 

G5512-340-000 14 28 NM-6080001-SC 14 17 SH-6050802-TP 4 49 SM-8031002-TP 4 67 

G5513-340-000 12 10 NH-6080001-SC 26 30 SM-6051002-TP 2 27 SM-8040402-TP 30 31 
G5513-340-000 14 27 NH-6080001-SC 38 24 SH-5051002-TP 26 32 SH-8040402-TP 32 25 

G5513-340-000 36 21 /HI-61 00001-SC 20 21 SM-6051202-TP 2 26 SH-8040502-TP 8 46 

G5514-340-000 12 8 NM-6120000-SD 2 35 SH-6051202-TP 2 42 SM-8040502-TP 20 7 
G5514-340-000 14 30 HM-6120000-SD 30 7 SM-6051202-TP 6 38 SM-8040502-TP 22 54 
05542-340-000 12 16 NH-6120000-SD 30 39 SH-5051202-TP 24 10 SM-8040502-TP 24 24 
05542-340-000 14 23 NH-5201202-SC 2 46 SM-6051202-TP 28 41 SH-8040502-TP 28 65 

05701-340-000 36 5 NH-6201202-SC 20 42 SH-6051202-TP 28 46 SM-8040502-TP 30 3 
05702-340-000 36 6 NM-7040062-SB 16 18 SH-6051202-TP 32 17 SH-8040602-TP 18 19 
05703-340-000 35 8 tfS-6080340-SP 38 50 SH-6051552-TP 2 45 SH-8040602-TP 22 37 
G6770-l50-000 2 40 HS-6120310-SP 8 22 SH-6051552-TP 18 45 SM-8040602-TP 28 23 
G9101-116-0AO 36 2 SH-6051552-TP 30 34 SM-8040602-TP 32 10 
G9119-116-000 36 4 RC-0150001-KP 18 61 SM-6051552-TP 38 29 SM-8040602-TP 32 50 

09120-116-0AO 36 7 RC-0560711-KP 38 15 SM-6051802-TP 2 21 SM-8040602-TP 38 32 
RC-1200001-KP 6 6 SM-6051802-TP 18 53 SM-8040802-TP 22 22 

HA-0003700-10 16 46 RC-2800002-KP 4 29 SM-5052002-TP 6 I SM-8040802-TP 24 17 
HA-0016300-00 35 15 RC-3200002-KP 4 56 SM-6052002-TP 12 24 SM-8040802-TP 32 13 
HA-0022400-00 16 45 RC-3700002-KP 6 57 SM-6052002-TP 14 5 SH-8050502-TP s 4 
H.A-0025100-00 4 77 SM-6052502-TP 6 12 SM-8050502-TP 32 II 

HA-0025100-10 4 76 SB-1 050003-00 24 7 SM-6052502-TP 8 44 SH-8050502-TP 32 39 
HF-0012030-PO 35 19 SB-1120002-00 6 4 SM-6052502-TP 28 I SH-8050602-TP 6 76 
HF'-0012030-PO 36 12 SB-1120002-00 6 15 SH-6053502-SP 8 33 SH-8050602-TP 12 40 

HF-0018010-00 35 17 SB-1150004-00 4 57 SH-6061202-TP 2 51 SM-8050602-TP 12 48 

HF'-0018010-00 36 ll SB-1150004-00 18 62 SH-6061552-TP 4 19 SH-8050602-TP 14 37 
HF'-0025130-00 35 16 SB-1150004-00 20 14 SM-6061552-TP 6 21 SH-8050602-TP 18 35 
HF'-0055110-00 35 18 SB-1150004-00 20 33 SH-6061552-TP 6 50 SM.-8050602-TP 18 37 
HK-0395500-0A 35 10 SB-1200002-00 6 18 SM-5061552-TP 6 64 SM-8050602-TP 18 39 

HK-0396500-0B 35 8 SH-0040601-SC 20 1 SM-6061802-TP 26 8 SM-8050602-TP 18 59 
HK-0396500-0C 35 9 SH-0040801-SF 4 4 SM-5061802-TP 25 20 SM-8050602-TP 22 53 
HK -0396500-10 35 7 SM-0041001-SC 4 24 SM-6062002-TP 2 53 SM-8050602-TP 30 21 
HK-0397500-10 35 11 SH-0051001-SC 2 17 SM-6062002-TP 4 60 SH-8050602-TP 30 28 
HL-0061801-80 35 13 SM-0061601-SC 16 54 SH-6062002-TP 6 46 SH-8050602-TP 32 31 
HX-0011400-0E 4 63 SH-0083001-SC 16 54 SM-6062002-TP 8 27 SM-8050602-TP 32 41 

HX-0023200-00 35 4 SIH041001-SP 6 30 SH-6062002-TP 20 27 SM-8050602-TP 32 51 
HX-0025000-00 35 3 SH-3030650-SC 36 25 SH-6062002-TP 20 34 SM-8050602-TP 38 58 

SH-4040801-SC 2 55 SH-6062002-TP 24 22 SM-8050812-TP 8 16 
HC-9005010-00 12 19 SM-4040801-SC 4 31 SM-6062002-TP 26 24 SM-8050812-TP 20 8 
MC-9005010-00 36 18 SM-4040801-SC 16 17 SM-6062002-TP 28 IS SH-8050812-TP 28 29 
IIC-9006010-00 12 20 SM-4042501-SC 16 47 SM-6062002-TP 28 22 SH-8050812-TP 32 49 
HDP-!IlOfiOOOO 12 18 SH-6030602-TP 6 33 SM-6062002-TP 28 31 SH-8060802-TP 6 23 

H2115-301-EBA 6 77 SH-6030602-TP 16 63 SH-6062502-TP 6 60 SM-8060802-TP 6 59 
M7401-301-CAO 6 73 SH-6030802-TP 16 11 SH-6062502-TP 12 34 SH-9041003-SD 38 36 

SIHl030802-TP 16 12 SH-6062502-TP 20 24 SM-9051003-SD 18 28 

HH-6030001-SC 4 " SH-6030802-TP 22 41 SM-6083002-TP 12 30 SM-9051553-SB 22 46 

HK-6030001-SC 8 57 SH-6030802-TP 24 4 SM-6063002-TP 12 " SM-9060813-SC 2 58 
HH-6030001-SC 10 17 SH-6030802-TP 24 31 SH-6063002-TP 14 10 SM-9063553-SB 22 13 

- 40-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS • sl 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

II I • No. II I • No . II I I No. II. I I No . 

SM-9125013-SB 2 34 VS-0410002-KII 4 15 !JS-1220002-KP 30 38 166-25105 6 27 

SS-1060610-SP 4 43 VS-0410002-KH 4 37 166-25204 6 3l 

SS-1090750-SP 4 75 VS-0410002-Ktl 6 2 110-24502 26 33 166-25303 6 38 

SS-1090930-SP 28 9 VS-0410002-KN 6 l3 111-50208 2 8 166-25402 6 3 
SS-1090930-SP 28 11 VS-0410002-KN 6 84 111-50307 2 5 166-25402 6 l4 
SS-1090930-SP 28 l2 VS-0410002-Ktl 8 40 111-50406 2 6 166-25501 6 5 
SS-2090510-SP 4 39 VS-0410002-Kii 8 51 118-49502 2 13 166-25600 8 l4 
SS-2090710-SP 6 " liS-0410002-KN l6 48 165-48505 4 23 166-25709 8 15 
SS-4090515-SP 4 81 VS-0410002-KN 16 72 155-49057 39 7 166-25808 8 9 
SS-4090615-SP 4 2 IJS-0410002-KN 18 23 165--49156 39 9 166-25907 8 1 

SS-4090810-SP 6 79 \IS-0410002-KN 18 42 165-49255 39 8 166-26103 6 16 
SS-4090810-SP 30 32 \IS-0410002-KH 18 50 165-50055 34 11 166-2620"2 18 55 
SS-4090815-SP 4 79 IJS-0410002-KH 22 6 165-50253 34 12 166-26400 18 58 
SS-6060220-SP 4 74 VS-0410002-KH 26 l3 165-50352 34 13 166-26509 18 64 
SS-6080810-SP 28 64 WS-0410002-KN 26 16 165-50451 34 14 166-26608 18 63 
SS-6080810-SP 38 49 \o'S-0410002-KH 32 l9 165-50550 34 15 166-26707 20 39 
SS-6081210-SP 8 82 \o'S-0410002-KN 38 11 165-50659 34 17 166-26806 20 38 
SS-6090810-SP 12 21 \o'S-0410002-KH 38 20 165-50758 34 18 166-26905 20 30 
SS-6090810-SP 14 1 VS-0410002-KH 38 37 165-50357 34 19 166-27002 20 26 

. SS-6090310-SP 28 36 1/S-0510002-KN 2 22 165-50956 34 20 166-27101 20 37 

SS-6090810-SP 28 51 VS-0510002-KN 2 25 165-51053 34 2l 166-27309 20 32 
SS-6090310-SP 28 54 1/S-0510002-KN 2 44 165-51152 34 22 166-27408 8 28 
SS-61111HO-SP 38 43 'JS-0510002-KN 4 20 165-51251 34 23 166-27507 8 17 
SS-6121010-SP 22 9 1/S-0510002-KN 6 39 165-51350 34 1 166-27606 8 26 
SS-6121210-SP 4 46 \o'S-0510002-KN 8 37 165-51459 34 25 166-27705 8 23 
SS-6121210-SP 8 20 1/S-0510002-KN 16 25 165-51553 34 2 166-27804 8 24 
SS-6621840-SP 39 5 1/S-0510002-KH 16 38 165-51657 34 3 166-27903 6 21 
SS-7111260-SP 28 7 IJS-0510002-KN 18 16 165-51756 34 24 166-28000 26 7 
SS-7111410-SP 22 3 1/S-0510002-KN 18 46 165-51855 34 4 166-28109 8 8 

SS-7120410-TP 4 7 VS-0510002-KN 18 54 165-51954 34 5 166-28208 8 29 

SS-8080610-SP l6 32 VS-0510002-KN 22 41 165~52051 34 16 166-28307 6 13 
SS-8080610-SP 38 40 \IS-0510002-KN 28 2 165-52150 34 6 166-28406 28 67 

SS-8080610-SP 38 45 1/S-0510002-KN 28 40 165-52259 34 7 166-28505 26 5 
SS-3110510-SP 28 47 1/S-0510002-KN 30 35 165-52353 34 8 166-28604 8 1 
SS-8660612-TP 8 48 WS-0510002-KN 32 3 165-52556 34 9 166-28703 4 35 
SS-8660612-TP 12 28 1/S-0510002-KN 32 16 165-52655 34 36 166-28802 4 28 
SS-8660612-TP 14 9 IIS-0510002-Ktl 38 28 165-52754 34 10 166-28901 26 22 
SS-3560612-TP 18 33 1/S-0510002-KN 38 44 165-52853 34 26 166-29107 13 44 
SS-9090640-SP 22 59 1/S-0610002-Ktl 2 50 165-52952 34 27 166-29206 4 2l 
SS-9111010-SP 26 1 1/S-0610002-KN 2 59 165-53059 18 47 166-29305 4 32 
SS-9182010-SN 26 34 WS-0610002-KN 4 6l 165-53158 18 43 166-29404 10 3 
ST-4041621-SH 2 3 1/S-0610002-KN 6 20 165-53257 32 21 166-29503 10 5 

WS-0610002-KN 6 47 165-53356 32 22 166-29602 8 41 
. 1/P-0320501-SC 16 10 1/S-0810002-KH 6 51 165-53455 34 31 166-29701 8 49 

VP-0320501-SC 16 13 VS-0610002-KN 6 61 165-53653 34 32 166-29800 8 53 
VP-0320501-SC 24 8 1/S-0610002-KH 6 65 165-53752 34 33 166-29917 8 58 
W?-0430801-SC 2 4 VS-0610002-KN 16 5 165-53851 4 64 166-30014 8 55 
'o'P-0430801-SC 4 11 1/S-0610002-KN 16 27 165-53950 32 1 166-30113 8 56 
VP-0430801-SC 4 16 VS-0610002-KN 16 55 165-54057 35 6 166-30204 8 45 
1/P-0430801-SC 8 52 IJS-0610002-KH 18 8 165-54156 34 28 166-30303 8 31 
IIP-0430801-SC 8 81 VS-0610002-KH 20 25 165-54255 34 29 166-30402 8 42 
'o'P-0430801-SC 16 49 VS-0610002-KN 20 28 165-54354 34 30 166-30501 8 30 
VP-0531001-SC 2 23 1/S-0610002-KN 20 35 165-54453 35 12 166-30600 8 32 
'o'P-0531001-SC 2 28 \r/S-0610002-KH 24 21 165-54552 4 22 166-30709 8 39 

1/P-0531001-SC 2 43 \/S-0610002-KH 26 3 165-54800 2 36 166-30808 8 36 
IJP-0531001-SC 22 4 'JS-0610002-KN 30 19 165-54909 35 1 166-30907 8 34 
IIP-0531001-SC 30 36 WS-0610002-KH 32 34 165-55005 35 14 166-31004 8 43 
VP-0641601-SC 2 60 VS-0610002-KN 32 45 165-55203 35 5 166-31111 8 67 

VP-0641601-SC 4 62 VS-0621210-KR 20 16 165-55658 6 85 166-31202 8 64 
IJP-0641601-SC 16 56 VS-0820002-KH 6 8 165-55658 34 34 Hl6-31301 8 65 
'o'P-0641601-SC 20 36 VS-0820002-KN 6 25 165-62654 34 35 166-31400 8 52 

IIP-0641601-SC 24 20 VS-0820002-KN 6 44 165-63108 2 54 166-31509 8 61 
lo'P-0641601-SC 32 35 VS-0820002-KH 6 72 165-63207 2 61 166-31608 8 63 
WP-0841600-SC 20 10 \o'S-0820002-Ktl 6 75 165-64304 2 57 166-31707 8 60 
WP-0841601-SC 4 50 VS-0820002-KN 10 2 165-69550 6 34 166-31814 3 59 
1/P-0841601-SC 6 43 WS-0820002-Ktl 12 29 165-90002 35 2 166-31939 8 72 
WP-0841601-SC 16 66 VS-0820002-KN 14 38 165-90200 4 17 166-32010 8 68 
WP-0841601-SC 24 12 1/S-0820002-KN 16 21 165-90309 4 18 166-3211Q 8 75 
1/P-0841601-SC 32 8 VS-0820002-KH 16 65 165-90309 36 26 166-32200 8 69 
WS-0210002-KN 20 22 lo'S-0820002-KH l8 3 165-91109 35 20 166-32309 8 74 
WS-0310002-Kit 6 32 IJS-0820002-KM 20 11 166-24009 4 33 166-32408 8 73 
IIS-0310002-KH 24 14 IIS-0820002-KN 24 11 166-24405 4 55 166-32507 10 14 
IIS-0310002-KH 24 26 lo'S-0820002-KH 32 7 166-24504 6 7 166-32606 10 15 
IIS-0410002-KH 2 38 VS-1020002-KN 2 32 166-24603 6 17 166-32705 10 9 
IIS-0410002-KN 2 56 WS-1020002-KN 16 68 166-24900 6 22 166-32804 lO 11 
IIS-0410002-KH 4 10 IIS-1220002-KP 30 8 166-25006 6 28 166-32903 10 20 

- 41 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

& • • No. a. • • No. & I J No. & • R No . 

166-33000 10 19' 166-41102 22 20 166-48909 38 18 156-63304 28 37 
166-33109 10 16 166-41201 22 21 166-49006 38 8 166-63403 28 58 
166-33208 10 8 166-41300 18 10 166-49105 38 10 166-63502 28 59 
156-33307 10 7 166-41409 18 5 166-49204 38 9 166-63601 28 52 
166-33406 IQ 6 166-41508 16 6 166-49303 38 19 166-63700 28 50 
166-33406 36 10 166-41607 18 11 166-49402 38 22 166-63809 28 49 
166-33505 12 32 166-41706 18 12 166-49501 38 16 166-63908 28 48 
166-33703 12 31 166-41805 22 16 166-49600 38 14 166-64005 16 62 
166-33802 12 27 166-41904 22 17 166-49709 38 17 166-64104 28 10 
166-33901 12 41 166-42001 22 19 166-49808 38 13 166-64203 28 8 
166-33901 14 7 166-42100 22 18 166-49907 24 29 166-64302 2S 5 
166-34008 12 38 166-42217 22 11 166-50004 24 26 156-64401 28 4 
166-34206 12 33 166-42308 22 5 166-50103 38 4 166-64500 28 3 
166-34305 12 36 166-42407 22 7 165-50202 38 3 166-54609 28 6 
166-34404 12 39 166-42506 22 10 166-50301 38 2 166-64708 28 57 
165-34503 12 35 156-42613 22 2 165-50400 38 1 165-64807 28 55 
165-34602 12 42 166-42704 22 1 166-50509 38 5 I 166-64906 8 2 
166-34701 14 13 156-42803 24 3 165-50608 38 6 ' 166-65002 8 3 
166-34800 12 47 166-42902 24 6 166-50707 38 38 166-65101 8 10 
166-34800 14 15 156-43009 24 2 165-50806 38 34 ' 166-55200 28 21 
156-34909 14 12 156-43108 24 16 155-50905 38 33 166-55309 28 20 
165-35005 14 8 166-43207 24 15 166-51002 38 35 166-65408 28 19 
165-35104 14 11 166-43306 24 23 166-51101 38 31 166-65507 28 24 
156-35203 16 58 166-43405 24 19 166-51200 38 39 166-65606 28 28 
166-35302 16 59 156-43504 24 9 165-51309 38 41 165-65705 28 30 
166-35401 16 42 166-43603 24 13 166-51408 38 42 166-65804 28 16 
155-35500 16 41 166-43702 16 1 166-51507 38 46 166-55903 28 27 
166-35609 16 43 165-43801 28 68 166-51605 4 47 166-66000 28 28 
166-35708 16 • 165-43900 32 4 166-51705 4 42 156-65208 28 17 
165-35807 16 7 166-44007 32 5 166-51804 38 60 166-66307 30 17 
166-35906 16 3 165-44106 32 12 166-51903 38 61 166-66406 30 16 
166-35003 16 2 166-44205 32 14 166-52018 4 44 166-66505 30 1Q 

166-36151 16 15 166-44304 32 9 166-52109 4 68 166-66604 30 37 
166-36201 16 16 166-44403 32 15 166-52216 4 51 166-66802 30 12 
166-36300 16 19 166-44502 32 18 166-52315 4 52 165-66901 30 9 
166-36508 16 35 166-44601 6 74 156-60409 28 13 166-67008 30 15 
166-36607 16 34 166-44700 6 62 166-60607 28 53 166-67107 30 11 
166-35706 16 31 166-44809 6 56 165-60705 28 45 166-67206 30 I 
165-36805 16 36 166~44908 6 49 166-60805 30 30 166-67305 30 4 
165-37001 16 29 166-45004 6 56 166-60904 30 33 166-67404 30 2 
166-37100 16 9 166-45103 6 52 166-61019 12 26 166-67503 30 5 
166-37209 15 14 166-45202 6 48 165-61050 12 23 166-67602 30 29 
166-37308 16 40 166-45301 6 42 166-61li8 14 4 166-68303 30 24 
166-37407 18 26 166-45400 6 40 166-61159 14 3 166-68402 32 40 
166-37605 38 57 166-45509 6 86 166-61209 12 9 166-68501 32 38 
166-37704 18 34 166-45608 26 6 166-61209 14 29 166-68600 32 37 
166-37803 18 32 166-45707 26 9 t'66-61Z58 12 1 166-68709 32 30 
166-37902 18 31 166-45806 26 4 166-61258 14 20 166-68808 32 32 
166-38009 18 30 166-45905 26 10 166-61308 12 5 166-68907 32 35 
166-38108 18 29 166-46002 26 11 166-61308 14 33 166-69004 32 42 
166-38207 18 ,. 166-46101 26 14 166-61407 12 17 166-59103 32 46 
166-38305 13 48 166-46200 26 19 166-61407 14 21 166-69202 32 " 166-38405 18 49 166-46309 26 18 166-61506 12 7 166-69301 38 52 
166-38504 20 17 166-46408 26 21 166-61506 14 31 166-69350 38 47 
166-38702 20 13 166-46515 26 23 166-61605 12 6 156-69418 28 61 
166-38801 20 ,. 166-46606 26 25 166-61605 14 32 166-69509 38 56 
166-38900 20 19 166-46903 26 28 166-61704 12 4 166-69608 38 53 
166-39007 20 9 166-47000 26 27 166-61704 14 34 166-69707 38 51 
166-39106 20 2 166-47109 18 I 166-61704 36 18 166-69806 38 55 
166-39205 20 6 166-47208 18 18 166-61803 12 3 166-69905 38 54 
186-39304 20 5 166-47307 18 14 166-61803 14 35 166-70002 38 48 
166-39403 20 3 186-47406 18 20 165-61902 4 69 166-70101 28 63 
166-39502 22 39 166-47505 18 21 166-52009 4 34 166-77601 2 52 
166-39601 22 29 166-47604 18 22 166-62108 12 22 1136-77700 2 31 
186-39718 22 30 166-47703 22 57 166-62108 14 2 166-77809 2 29 
166-39809 22 31 166-47802 22 " 166-62207 36 15 166-77908 2 24 
166-39916 22 33 166-47901 22 51 166-62306 32 28 166-78005 2 39 
166-40005 22 40 166-48008 22 50 165-62405 32 27 166-78104 16 53 
166-40104 22 35 166-48107 22 49 166-62504 32 29 166-78203 16 60 
166-40203 22 36 166-48206 22 58 166-621303 32 24 166-78302 16 57 
186-40302 22 42 166-48305 22 52 166-62710 28 39 I66-78WO 6 63 
166-40401 22 55 166-48404 38 25 166-62801 28 35 165-78708 2 18 
166-40500 22 26 166-48503 38 30 165-62900 28 34 166-78807 2 41 
166-40807 22 25 166-48602 38 27 166-63007 28 38 165-78906 2 I 
166-40914 22 24 166-48701 38 59 166-63106 28 33 16_6:-7_9003 2 20 
.166-41029 22 23 186-48800 38 23 165-63205 - 28 3i 166-79102 2 t 

- 42-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS i sl 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

~ I I No. .!it I I No . &, I I No . & I l No . 

166-79201 
166-79318 
1&&-79409 
1&6-79508 
166-79607 
166-79805 
1&6-79904 
166-80001 
166-80100 
166-80209 
1&6-80308 
166-80506 
166-80605 
166-80704 
166-80803 
166-80803 
166-80910 
166-81009 
166-99605 
166-99704 
166-99803 
166-99902 
167-00007 
167-00106 
167-00205 
167-01807 
167-04314 
167-04512 
1&7-04702 
167-05006 
167-05105 
167-05204 
167-05303 
167-10006 
167-10105 
167-10204 
167-10303 
167-10501 
167-10600 
167-10600 
167-10709 
167-10808 
167-10907 
1&7-11004 
167-11202 
167-11202 
167-11301 
1&7-11301 
167-11301 
167-11301 
167-11400 
167-11509 
167-11608 
167-11608 
167-12002 
167-12101 
167-12309 
167-12408 
167-12507 
167-13000 
167-13190 
167-13208 
167-13208 
167-13208 
167-13307 
167-13307 
167-13307 
167-13406 
167-13406 
167-13505 
167-13604 
167-13703 
167-14206 
167-14305 
167-14404 
T67~_14s_o3 __ 

2 14 
4 54 
4 25 
6 11 
4 12 
4 5 
4 6 
4 3 
4 I 
4 36 

16 52 
28 42 
28 43 
28 44 
12 2 
14 36 
36 13 
36 20 
8 18 

30 22 
30 25 
30 23 
16 70 
16 71 
32 26 
28 66 
4 70 
4 72 

28 69 
6 81 
6 80 
6 78 
6 54 
4 26 
4 30 

18 52 
6 25 

20 4 
18 4 
18 13 
6 55 

24 18 
18 56 
18 56 
12 37 
l4 14 
8 11 

18 50 
30 14 
32 47 
18 27 
30 6 
28 18 
28 25 
20 29 
10 4 
24 5 
16 59 
16 22 
22 43 
22 45 

8 35 
16 37 
18 15" 
18 7 
30 18 
32 33 
12 45 
14 16 
20 23 
4 48 

30 27 
18 25 
18 57 
20 18 -----a--Iz-

167-15005 
167-15104 
167-15203 
167-15401 
167-15609 
167-15906 
167-16003 
167-16409 
167-16508 
167-16904 
167-17001 
167-17100 
167-17209 
167-17308 
167-17308 
157-17407 
167-17506 
167-17506 
167-17605 
167-17104 
167-17803 
167-17902 
167-17902 
167-18009 
167-13009 
167-18108 
167-18207 
167-18405 
167-18702 
167-75850 
167-95007 

167-95866 
167-95908 
167-96005 
167-95609 
167-96?08 
167-97003 
167-97201 
167-97805 
167-97904 . 
167-98605 
167-99405 
167-99504 
167-99801 
168-0..!U_O_L _ 
168-11200 
168-11507 
168-11705 
168-76807 
168-76906 
168-77003 
158-77003 
168-77102 
168-77201 
158-77300 
168-77409 
168-77508 
168-77607 
168-77805 
168-77904 
168-78001 
168-79108 
168-79207 
168-79306 

6 37 
6 53 

32 23 
6 41 
2 49 
2 g 
2 48 
4 8 
2 47 

20 31 
8 71 

10 13 
16 6 

2 16 
4 53 

18 65 
12 25 
14 6 
8 54 
2 15 
2 19 
4 9 
4 14 
2 7 
2 10 

20 41 
2 . 12 

10 10 
4 27 

26 31 

18 l~ 

! 

28 t 
36 24 
36 23 
39 6 
39 4 
39 2 
39 1 
18 38 

4 40 
4 41 

36 29 
4 80 
4 83 
4 82 

20 43 
6 24 
6 19 

12 43 
14 18 
22 27 
22 28 
16 28 
4 71 
8 79 

16 74 
4 84 

16 75 
8 5 
4 78 
4 45 

36 26' 

- 43-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LIUKI 

JUKI CORPORATION 

JUI(J-

.15A\\U..~Dl: 
To O'#oer orb~ _, 
-"""" 

'tj ::~-·> !i:lt-4Hl!A01::'«>¥-.u < 1 • r • •11ao u. 
• TP!t lh~;on ~ t'lll\ll,.... ""It~ to OIIIIICI• ~ lm~dttle eomf!IOCIII)'wlll!ouc -.oe 
"~';1~;2.1-G. I..._ I lll•ll~tak•~· • •• lfA";t.e~f', 
• n.. ~ kle edlltto-. _..,.., .., ~ • 1111 w. .. OCi.GI .,...·rcec-. .. Ol.lll!lf 1Mt 

"'mmid II' Jlila'l 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




